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BaASE STATIONS

MICROPHONE

Cﬁ»

cavimnaTe

RF POWER

CLARIFIER SAVELGH

o BASE S

AF GAIN FINE—#-GOARSE
] [} e Mty

ALAN 555 con.cazs  AM/FM/SSB/CW BASE STATION

ALL-MODE multichannel base station, with 5 digit display for

transmission frequency reading: particularly suita
channels including the intermediate channels (A

Comes complete with all accessories and controls, as fol

¢ Electronic ECHO circuit

+ ROGER BEEP circuit

+ Internal stabilized power supply

¢ SW.R.-meler

+ Watt-meter

» Big loudspeaker on the front panel

jon and The ALAN 555 includes 12 controls, 6 switches, 2 analog meters (one used for
er 226 the S.METER only), 2 digital displays, 7 LED indicators. This base station will

allow you to operate in best conditions in order to make perfect long distance
S DX connections. It allows a i'requencv shift with a double control + 5 KHz

mee

(coarse) 1 KHz (fine). Besides the microphone mike. the ALAN 555 is supplicd
with an-easy-to use earphone jack on the front p,me On the rear panel the
Jol]omm plugs are placed: antenna, external frequency meter, telegraphic
push button, additional loudspeaker/rec. The dimensions comply with 19"
RACK mounting standards. The 2 handles provided make for easy transport.

* Practical output power level control for external boosters

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL

CRANIES oo ilia ol s 271
Frequency range .............. 25,615 to 28.315 MHz
Frequency control ..........cccvunen. PLL synthesizer
FReqienicy’ TOITOI0e viss otessivieitsns roories 0.0005%
Frequency stability ... ....0.0003%

Temperature range ..

NHERGTINIRG s i i e sesinsa ot amic
Supply voltage ..... 220 V50 Hz
POwEr. GOmSUINPHON .. .cii s iiisiirinpesissrtionion: oW
Dimensions (HXWxD) ..............410x230x530 mm
S R N S e 12 Kg
Antenna connector ...... .80 239
Indicator meter .............. 2/Power/S W. R /SRF.

TRX\'S\H"’VR

A O L 10W
FM Qutput

SOB OOt power ...........................0. 21 W PEP
Mo e s AM = 100%
............................ ..FM = 1.5 KHz
SSB carrier SUPPIeSSION ...........vveiieernnnes, 50 dB
Harmonic and spurious emissions . ...>60 dB
Frequency response .. 400-3000 Hz +3 dB
LED v E) T S 50 Ohm

N

RECEIVER
Senatbly i s 14V @ 10 dB S/N
Signal/noise ratio ..0.5 W for 10 dB §/N
BEleCIVIlY onia s 50 dB
Squeleh-dc 2l n Ay adjustable threshold
.............................. .....1esg than > 0.7 LIV
Frequency response 4002500 Hz + 3%
Atitio outotl Vel et i i 3w
Internal loudspeaker ............ccciciecviiece, 8 Ohm
Intermediate frequency 1st! 10.695 MHz
...................................... 2nd: 465 KHz

>10%Antenna connector SO 239
e 2/POWT/S|W.R-/S|R.F|

Distortion
Indicator meter v




ar powen
e e e e o
CHANNEL

MIC GAIN 5 cLARIFER SQUELGH

ALAN 560 oo, AM/FM/SSB/CW 100 W BASE STATION

ALL-MODE HF/CB microprocessor base station, with continuous tuning, controlled in all its functions by sophisticated software and with electronic controlled
stages: it works with linearity from 26 to 32 MHz. This unit is supplied with a 100 Watt SSB transistor linear power amplifier (30 Watt RF AM/FM) and with many
other special components suitable for the output power. The ALAN 560 base station is new Qenermion equipment with a LCD display but also hag two wide analog
meters. These instruments allow the received signal, the transmitter power and the S.W.R. to be read. LCD dlsp ay with all operating parameters; ANL, NB and
ROGER BEEP which can be inserted separately. Tuning by means of the lighted UP/DOWN buttons or by means of the tune knob or the UP/DOWN buttons located
on the microphone. Programmable STEP of 100 Hz, 1 KHz, 10 KHz, 1 MHz. Variable transmission power mih RF POWER control. Double adjustement for the
ECHO effect control and many other controls make the ALAN 560 the most complete base station on the market. It is possible to operate in SPLIT FREQUENCY
by separating the reception and transmission [requencies and 10 memory and back up.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL TRANSMITTER RECEIVER
Channels ............... ...Steps of 100 Hz ~ AM OULDUL POWET .vvvvvvirvvosensiensrsnsssnsesens 50 W Sensitivity voovveeerieniiinienn. 10V @ 10 4B 8/N
ki 1 KHz - 10 KHz -100 KHz - 1 MHz FM Output power Signal/noise ratio 0.5 W for 10 4B S/N
Frequency range ... 26t0 32 MHz  SSB Output POWer ......cc.ovivvvvmiccrnnne 100 W PEP Selectivify 2ol aiE el 50 dB
Frequency control.................... PLL synthesizer  Modulation ............ccooorieverriirennnnn. AM = 100% Squeleh........................adjustable threshold
Frequency leeuntv SpRREI A OO EM =T RHE i aia i, less than > 0.7 UV
Frequency stability coverinneiennn. 0.0001%  SSB carrier SUPPIESSION ......oovvcrivissveisiens 50 dB Frequency response............ 400-2500 Hz + 3%
Temperature range ......................-30°C +50°C  Harmonic and spurious emissions ......... >60 dB Audio output level ................ AW
Microphone .... ..Dynamic  Frequency response .......... 400-3000 Hz +3 dB Internal loudspeaker ..., 8 Ohm

Supply voltage ..................... 220V - 50 Hz Output Impedance ...........uveriisssennns 50 Ohm Intermediate frequency Lst: 10,696 MHz

Power consumption .......... 200 s e A 0 T i e R T R s oo 200 455 KH2
Dimensions (HxWxD) .......... 410x230x530 mm Distartion ... b e > 10%
....50 239

I B A i LK Ly T 16 Kg Connector .....
Antenna connectc ... S0 239
Indicator meter I-rLCD/incr/S W R /S.R.F.



MOBILE TRANSCHIYE RS

ALAN 8001

New and innovative transceiver suitable for
long distance "DX" connections. Equipped with
19 controls and 5 indicators, the ALAN 8001
may be presently identified as the most ad-
vanced transceiver of all the CTE range.
CONTROLS:

» Volume. It is used to adjust the output level
of both the transmitter's loudspeaker and the
external loudspeaker.

» Squelch (external). For the maximum sensi-
tivity of the receiver, the control is best adjusted
only where the receiver's background noise is
removed.

* Microphone gain (internal). It adjusts the
transmission gain and the PA function gain.
* Antenna Preamplifier gain. It adjusts the
recefver sensitivity.

* S.W.R. CAL Control (internal). Thanks to
this useful control checking the antenna cali-
bration will be more immediate. The values
from 1 {o 3 are good, while beyond these it is
necessary to calibrate the antenna.

* RF power control (external). It adjusts the
RF output power from 1 to 25 W.

+ Band selector. It selects the band in
FM.AM.LSB. or USB by simultaneously chang-
ing both the transmitter's and receiver's
function.

+ Clarifier. Fine/Coarse. It can make the
receiver's frequency change, both above and
below the frequency assigned. Vital to SSB
signals, it can be used for improving AM/FM
signals.

+ Channel selector. i selects one of the 40
channels in the CB band by visualizing it
directly on the Led Display.

* Meter, It indicates the intensity of receiving
signals, the S.W.R. level, the transmitter's RF
output power and the modulation.

* S.RF/SWR/CAL switches. While transmit-
ting, it shows the relative RF power. In CAL it
is necessary to calibrate the S.\W.R. meter, in
S.W.R. it is necessary to measure the standing
wave ratio.

* Roger Beep switch, It automatically trans-
mits the end-of-transmission audio signal.

* Frequency shift switch. By pushing it, it is
possible to obtain a 10 KHz frequency auto-
matic shift.

* Indicators receiver/transmitter. While re-
ceiving, the green Led will light up . while
transmitting the red Led will light up .

COD. C 350 MOBILE TRANSCEIVER 271 CHANNELS

*» ECHO switch (optional), ECHO board
mod. PK 87.

* Frequency meter. It visualizes pre-
cisely the RX and the TX frequencies.
» Modulation switch. It allows to meas-
ure either the output power or the
modulation of the unit.

+ NB/ANL switch. It optimizes the re-
ceived signal by eliminating the pulsed
noises.

+ FREQ/OFF switch. It tums the
frequency meter off, when with the very
weak signals, the noise causes interfer-

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL

NO of channels: ......esesersoonen 9271 FM/AM/LSB/USB
Frequency range: ... .25.615 to 28.315 MH2
Frequency control: . ..., PLL synthesizar

Frequency tolerance: i 0.0005%
Frequency stability: B T 0.0001%
Temperature range: a ,-30°Cto + B0°C

Microphone: o ynam:c vnth PIT with spiral

....... cord and 4-pole connector
..13.8 Vde nominal,

..15.9 V max.

.. 11.7 min. (pos.or neg. ground)
..transmitter: AM 4 A

.. output SSB 25 Watt PED, 6 A
..receiver: Squelch 0,6 A
..max. audio output 1,2 A

Sy e
Currentdram

Dimensions:

.............. 60x200x235 mm
Weight: .......... L2300 gr
Antenna (nnnt'\:mr. ..................... .UHF, 50 239

Instrument panc (4 in 1);illuminated, indicates relative
output power, intensity input signals, S.W.R. and modu-
lation.

TRANSMITTER

Output power: .AM/FM 10 W SSB
..................................................................... 25 W PEP
Intermodulation distortion:

S5B:3rd order, over 25 dB - 5th order. over 35 dB

SSB carrier suppression: o . .06 dB
Unwanted side band: v R
FYCQUETICY TRSPOTIFCE «lovissiscsibisscessnsbarsiegirins AM and FM
.............................. ..from 450 to 2500 Hz

Output impedance: ..................... 50 Ohm, unbalanced



WOBILE TRANSCEIYERS
ALAN 87 i zimams

New and innovative transceiver suitable for long distance “DX" connections.
Equipped with 14 controls and indicators, the ALAN 87 may be presently identified
as the most complete transceiver of all the CTE range. Controls:
* Volume. It is used to adjust the output level of both the
transmitter's loudspeaker and the external loudspeaker,
+ Squelch (external), For the maximum sensitivity of the
receiver. the control is best adjusted only where the
receiver's background noise is removed.

+ Microphone gain (internal). It adjusts the transmission
gain and the PA function gain.

* S.W.R. CAL Control (internal). Thanks to this useful
control checking the antenna calibration will be more
immediate. The values from 1 to 3 are good, while bevond
these it is necessary to calibrate the antenna.

* RF power control (external), Ii adjusts the RF outpul
power from 1 10 25 W.

» Band selector. It selects the band in CW.FM.AM.LSB. or
USB by simultaneously changing hoth the transmitter's
and receiver's function.

» Clarifier It can make the receiver's frequency change,
both above and below the frequency assigned. Vital to
SSB/CW signals. it can be used for improving AM/FM

signals, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

+ Channel selector. It selects one of the 40 channels inthe ~ GENERAL Welght o Sls e s 2250

CB band by visualizing it directly on the Led Display. N° of channels .......... 271 FM/AM/LSB/USB Antenna conncetor anninen UHEy 80°289

+ Indicator. It indicates the intensity of receiving signals.  Frequency range ......25.615 to 28.315 MHz  Instrument panel (3 in D)illuminated- indicates

the SW.R. level and the transmitter's RF output power. Frequency control............... PLL synthesizer  relative outpul power - intensity - input signals

* 5-RF/SWR/CAL switch. While transmitting, it shows  Frequency tolerance . 0.0005%

the relative RF power. In CAL it is necessary to calibrate  Frequency stability .............coussvnnees 0.0001%  TRANSMITTER

the SW.R. meter, in SW.R. it is necessary to measure the  Temperature range .......... -30c2C to +50--C QUIDNL POWEE doco i vciis it bivnnss AM/FM/CW

stationary waves ratio. Microphone ........vemivevnnves dynamic with PTT b e R L )

* Roger Beep switch. It aulomatically transmits the end- with spiral cord and 4-pole connector  Intermodulation distortion ... 55B:

ol-transmission audtio signal. Supply voltage ................. 138 Vde mominal o0 3rd order, over 25 dB

* Frequency shift switch. By pushing it. it is possible to 15.9 V max. 11.7 min, (pos. or neg, ground) ... gt ....bth order, over 35 dB

obtain a 10 Kllz Irequency automatic shifi Current drain .............. transmitter: AM 4 A SSB carrier suppression...................... 55 dB

* Indicator receiver/transmitter. While receiving, the output SSB 25 Watt PEP, 6 A Unwanted side band ....o.ooveovevir 50 dB

,fir:l will be dreen. uhla]f* transmitting the Led will be red. = receiver: Squelch 0,6 A FYEQUENCY TESPONSE wvvmvcrvrrrern AM and PM:

S#CQOowibeh (optional]. - T mat audioontent L2A o from 450 to 2300 Hz
Dimensions ..., ...t 60 x 200 x 235 mm Output impedance ......50 Ohm, unbalanced

OPTIONAL ECHO BOARD MOD. PK 87 ECO Cod. C 296

See page 53)
RICETRASMETTITORE

ALAN 88 § o

UTILIZZABILE Al PUNTI DI OMOLOGAZIONE 1/2/3/4/7/8 ART.
334. C.P. » OMOLOGAZIONE N° 016435 DEL 18/06/85

'JA.\ 88 S & comprensivo di RF GAIN per regolare il guadagno del ricevitore.,
AIN per regolare la preamplificazione del microfono, di due tipi di filtri
urbo per rendere pit chiaro il segnale e di un controllo di luminosita per

e E' comprensivo inoltre di tutti i controlli necessari per un
neetrasmettitore AM/FM/SSB compreso il FINE TUNING.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

CoD. C 178

......34 TRASMETTITORE
26 B865- 27 265 MHz Potenza RF ..........ccooiveerr. 2,6 W AM/FM
) 0000% ook oL ....4,8 W SSB L
-10°+55°C Modulazione ...............ccoreer.. AM-FM-SSB i
1 12,6 Vee Risposta in [req. 500 Hz-3 KHz t5dB
orr sor o L2 A Impedenza d'uscita ... 50 Ohm sbilanciati
eder A 50 Ohm RICEVITORE
68x186x247 Sensibilitd ........cocovercrcisississrisrensic 048 UV
.2 kg Potenza audio ...............> 3 W su 8 Ohm

i
o oA TR TR oA

v 1["10”'{'% "

MODIFICABILE 240 CANALI FOR ITALY ONLY |

w



WOBILE

COD. C 281
MOBILE TRANSCEIVER
40 CHANNELS

ALAN 28

UTILIZZABILE AL PUNTO DI OMOLOGAZIONE 8
ART. 334.
APPROVAL N° 0041403 DATED 22/09/90

Transceiver having excellent and unique characteristics,
surely the first so versatile in the possibilities of transfor-
mation. The ALAN 28 is composed of 3 distinct parts.
which are separable: front panel . body and rear panel. In
the front panel there is an inside panel that controls a
computer system, in the body there is the transreceiving
scction and in the rear panel the power final- phase, In
addition. it can be extracted FROM THE SLIDE MOUNT
COMPATIBLE WITH CAR RADIO.

Among “standard” accessories there are a bright
and a Led instrument showing the intensity of the signal
received in points S from 1 to 9 and beyond 9 in other three
10 dB steps for a maximum level of S 9 +30:; while
transmitting . it shows the RF output power in watts or
S.W.R. of the antenna used. Among the most interesting
controls there are:

+ RF GAIN. It gives the possibility of increasing or
decreasing the receiver's sensitivity so as to make the
reception clearer in case of strong QRM

¢ FIL/OUT. It activates a tone control to improve the
listening of the sound received.

+ ANL. Automatic limiter of impulsive noises.

+ CH,SCAN, Alter connecting the SQUELCH. it facilitates
the automatic search of busy channels.

For pre-selecting anv channel it is possible to use the
knob placed on the top left panel or the UP and DOWN
buttons placed on the transceiver and the microphone

Two 7-piece display units make channel visualization
possible. The ALAN 28 is supplied with a system able to

display

!~ also available mod. ALAN 28/D in FTZ specs.
* als0 available mod. ALAN 28/E in CEPT specs.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
e e SN B SR 40
Frequency range 26.965-27.405 MHz

Voltage..... 11,3 - 13,8 Vde
3R ) R O e e 0,9 A max
DRRIENRIONG . it ninyiansis 210 x 155 x 50 mm
L T R Ay n O . 1,1 K¢,
Display electmnic. LED
External loudspeaker socket ............... automatic

................ disconnection of internal loudspeaker
RF output power

store 5 channels MGdUlﬁliQH ----- : AM/FM
The ALAN 28 is the CB transceiver you were expecting! Suppression of harmonic and
‘ unwanted components.............. as provided by law
IT CAN BE MODIFIED TO 120 CHANNELS Sensitivity ....0,5 uV for an output of 0,5 W audio
COD. C 282
MOBILE TRANSCEIVER
40 CHANNELS

Approval N° 0033635 dated 17/07/90

Ihanks to its attracting aesthetics this compact but complete unit is suitable
any mobile means, It is equipped with:
» MIC GAIN. Microphone amplifier control to obtain always a perfect

for installation in

modulation

¢+ LC/DX. To reach highest sensitivity on weaker channels.
¢ CH 9, Automatic switching of emergency channel.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range
N“of channels ...

Max. power AM
M Power-BM: Jome it
Voltage

...26.965 - 27.405 MHz

.40

Audio output power ..,

BIYERS

ShIDL AN R ALAN 28

Selectivity .....coooivovvvicrnninn..... better than 60 dB
Image rejection ...better than 50 dB
IF rejection..... better than 60 dB

Automatie gain oontrol ................................ 12 48
........................... for signals from 10 p'V to 04V
Manual gain control ..... within 30 dB attcnuation
adjustable, min 1

60 dB min

oEelhE e e SRR
Rejection of adjacent channel.
Cross-modulation

» also available mod. ALAN 18/D in FTZ spacs.
* 2is0 available mad. ALAN T8/ in CEPT specs,
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MOBILE TRANSCEIYERS
ALAN 48 555 e

APPROVAL N” 031336 DATED 18/08/86

Approval N° 031336 dated 18/08/86

ALAN 48 is designed for exacting radio amateurs. In
fact. in addition to the equipment normally sup-
plied with any RTX, it offers:

+» MIC GAIN. Microphone gain control, foran always
perfect modulation.

* RF GAIN. To vary antenna preamplifier gain.

¢ FIL. To adjust tone of received signal.

» ANL. Automatic noise limiter.

¢ PA. To transform the unit into a low-frequency
amplifier.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range .............. 26.965 - 27.505 MHz
Neaof GHEMARIE vttt 40
MG POWETAM ...cviviivernninnrivonsass voritssesessiied 4w

Max. power FM ..
L

IT CAN BE MODIFIED TO 120 CHANNELS

# 3isp available mod. ALAN 48/D in FTZ gpecs:
biack colour night light.
» 2vailable in CERT version under the name ALAN B8/E

COD. C 025
M AN MOBILE TRANSCEIVER
34 CHANNELS

FOR ITALIAN MARKET ONLY

UTILIZZABILE AI PUNTI DI OMOLOGAZIONE
1/2/3/4/7/8 ART. 334. C.P.
OMOLOGAZIONE N° 010095 DEL 19/03/83

ALA.\ 68 § ¢ glalo 1l primo apparato in AM/FM a 4.5 W
ato in Italia. E° un apparato completo per il .
re veramente esigente. Infati.oltre alla normale ;
d li un RTX ch\pcma di:

HJ: Crlm Controllo di guadagno del microfono per avere

lone sempre perfetta

1ando per variare a piacimento il guadagno
re dantenna
per regolare l'intonazione del segnale ricevu

ore automatico di disturbi,

io ldu quesio interruttore, lapparato si trasforma
n .*..mw]ﬂﬂmu di bassa [requenza
itlizzando un altoparlanie supplementare)

L

MioLanD | ‘M,Iffv‘ua s A

& G
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE il )
Frequenza di funzionamento .............. 26,875-27,.265 MHz 3 Nt

Numero canali............. e % b |

Potenza max AM vovnrvisinsinnn,
Poienza max FM .............
Tensione di alimentazione ..... A8
Dimensioni (HXLxP) in mm. ........cc..... . 56x165x210
Peso R PO B

=~



COD. C 218
ALAN 44 S5 e
40 CHANNELS

APPROVAL N° 024189 DATED 24/06/86

Thanks to its compact design. it is ideal for instal-
lation on mobile means. The accurate construction
ensures tofal operation under all conditions of use.
Complete with SQUELCH control and PA switch
which enables the equipment to be transformed
into a low-frequency amplifier.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range .............. 26,965 - 27.405 MHz
N2 Of Chamiels s v darnmmmndmsnii R
Max. power AM .....
Max power FM ......
Naltage oiasitoiiamti

IT CAN BE MODIFIED TO 120 CHANNELS

COD. C 276.98
AL AN 2 7 MOBILE TRANSCEIVER
- 40 CHANNELS

APPROVAL N° 0012682 DATED 03/04/89

New design, high sensitivity: these are the features which place

ALAN 27 at the top of the CB range. This unit is equipped not only

with the controls which are usually supplied. but alse with all

controls necessary for a perfect regulation of the operating param-

eters both reception and transmission levels:

+ MIC GAIN. Microphone amplifier

¢ RF GAIN. Antenna preamplifier.

* TONE. Voice tone control,

* 9:19, Automatic switching of emergency
channels.

» DNF. Suppressor of noises in battery supply line.

+ LO/DX. Attenuator of-ery_strong signals.

¢ DIM/BRT. Display luminosity regulator

A "personalized” antenna called ALAN 27 (Cod. T

611) has been specially developped to enhance the

characteristics of this unit, The antenna is equipped

with a TVI filter capable of reducing harmonics. It

is supplied assembled, ready for easy installation

'dlll] }ll{ill\l]lk“ﬂ!,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range ............... 26.965-+27.405 MHz

NEOF CHATMER i .40
Max, power AM ... L 4W
PRRCODOWE B vt it b nednserine 4w

Y o SN O R 13.8 Vde

IT CAN BE MODIFIED TO 120 CHANNELS

* available in CEPT specs. ALAN 27 E]




ALAN 16

MOBILE TRANSCEIVER 40 CHANNELS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

A BT Nal <) [ TR GO —— 40
Frequency range ...... 26,965 to 27.405 MHz
UL POWET AN ovvviiiaiiiiniysonnasssssinss 4w

ALAN 19

MOBILE TRANSCEIVER 40 CHANNELS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

NOHChannels et 40

Frequency range ...... 26.965 to 27.405 MHz

bt power AM ... 4w ) o
fatput POWERBM L rimswniisin i 4w . e W

ALani?
T OB \a

R

ALAN 80 AM/FM soms msscaes
ALAN 100

APPROVAL N° 0011708 DATED 15/03/91

New mobile transceiver with very reduced dimensions but the same

state-of the art technology as the other bigger transceivers.

Practical controls separate from volume and squelch enable you to
biain optimum reception. while for a better audio-there is a new
spacitor microphone also enabling channel switching thanks to the

DOWN controls. The switching of the channels may occur through
P/DOWN buttons placed on the front panel as well as the AM/FM
selection and the recall of the emergency channel 9.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

1oy fall

+ available under the name of ALAN 100
5ame Specs as above.

* available mod. ALAN 100D in FTZ snacs.

* available mod. ALAN 100/E in CEPT specs.

T .40 )

Y FAE o 26.965 - 27.405 MHz TRANSMITTER RECEIVER
Frequency control et PLE: AM OUEPUE POWET +.vvroeeverscoersessssesseisseneon 45W.  Seositivily .an g 0.5 1V @ 10 dB 5/N
0y Ullh‘lﬂ'llf e . m 70100020/0 FM QUEDUL POWET ..orcvvissssssasssiasimaspstsnas 45W  Signal noise ratio e G for 10 dB §/N
ey --‘ulnin_\' ,...‘.‘.,‘I.‘O.Oﬂﬂﬁfn Modulation ....... LAM 90 / 100%  Selectivity ............ i 80 4B
Opera g temperature ..., ....-10°C +66°C ~FM=15KHz  Squeleh .o adjustable max. threshold
> oo ELECTRET Harmonic and spurious emissions................ within  Frequency response.............. 300 / 3 KHz + 3 dB
o supply S— AR bounds of the regulations in force  Audio output level o 4 8 W
AT TN s 0.9 A max, Frequency response..........500 Hz-3KHz + 3dB  Internal loudspeaker ................................ 8 Ohm
BTEIns e 190 £ 120 X 31 mm Qubpt dnpedanee il it i 50 Ohm  Intermediate frequency . . 1st 10.7 MHz
‘ TSI ) ¢ ... ond 465 KHz
e R RN . 1 - DISTOTHON .....oovvoeieiincsioninnsionnn. > 5% @ 1 KHZ



IVIN@SRTAL IR iR
KIT ALAN 80 AM/FM s’

KIT AI‘AN lm APPROVAL N- 0011708 DATED 15/03/91

This ultracompact CB Kit is composed of an AM / FM ALAN 80 transceiver complete with microphone, a pre-calibrated antenna with
magnetic mount and a cigarette lighter cable which enable to transmit and receive immediately in the 27 MHz band. These features make
it also excellent in case of emergency. The whole kit is supplied in blister package, very handy for transport, and with a practical instruction
manual.

HOWw CAN |
ASK FOR

HELP?!




ANSCIBINY B




B LANTIDISITILID)
ALAN 98zemusmermos

APPROVAL N° 0040601 DATED 24/09/91

New generation microprocessor controlled handheld CB transceiver. It has a big backlight
LCD, illuminable for 6 seconds, with:

+ SMETER TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

» PWR METER Nrof shammele. i 40
+ CHANNEL INDICATOR Qutput power ..... . 4 W / 1 W switchable
s EMG. Moriflation type i S e e o i AM
* BATT. LOW Power supply .. Alkaline batteries/NiCd batteries/
SPWREOW - i L o G S e i e e i e Car battery
+ TX INDICATOR ARYENNA: CONNBORAT. i oo oty s il BNC
It has two TX output powers

pWR  EMG IT CAN BE MODIFIED TO 120 CHANNELS, That modification invalidates the approval.

HIL

= —

CoD. C 322 COD. C 315 RECHARGEABLE BATTERV PACK
ALKALINE BATTERY PACK [batteries not included)
) N ale
PK 190) /U COD. C 319 remoTE P11, CONTROI
& dl /% COD. C 352 COD. T 686 nc POWER CORD WITH LIGHTER PLUG
120 CH capander board COD. C 320 EAR MICRODIIONE / SPEAKER
F} 10 COD. C 317 wALL CHARGER
PB 9 U 1& CoD, C 310 COD. C 737 TELESCOPIC ANTENNA WITHL TNG CONNECTOR
RECHARGEARLE BATTERY PACK (batteries 600 mA)
COD. C 318 cusTopia ANTIGRAFFIO IN NYLON COD. C 316 rusbER DUCK ANTENNA

12
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APPROVAL N° 0038047 DATED 25/09/89

ALAN 80 A is a compact 40-channel CB ~ TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

transceiver with a high output power, The  Frequency range...... 26,995 - 27.405 MHz
emergency channel 9 can be easily selected ~ N° of channels
by pressing its proper key. LDC displays the  OQutput power

MiDLAND CTE

4/1W uwltnhable

monitored channel without compromising  Supply voltage ....................... battery pack
the battery life. TX and RX Leds display the ... (9 dry batteries 1.5 V “AA")
transceiver's operating mode. The ALAN 80A  External supply voltage i 13,8 Vdo
s CHO helical antenna is provided with rubber  Antenna connector .......50 Ohm TNC t
AOGHANNEL sheath. Antenna ..., helical with rubber sheath
TRANCEIVER  RX [ also available in version 40CH - 40CK AM/FM

BS 80 COD. T 622 MA 18 VOX MA 20 COD.C 303

Car adapter + booster, COD. F 214 Speaker / microphone
Headset with Voxmicrophone.

COD. T 614

Power cord with car lighter BM 80 COD. T 630 MA 22 COD. € 302

plug. Magnetic mount with TNC | Speaker / microphone

- INC SO 239 “ha

COD. T 615 TNC Copnector.

PBSO l ZCOD C325 CA801200D C328 CT 60NCOD.292 COD. C 273 COD. C 304 COD. T 6: d

1arge :; NiCd battery | Wall charger for PB 8012. Desk battery charger. Nylon carry  Dry battery pack.  Telescopic agjtenna
lAli k Ih( mA/h) case. with TNC corgiecior
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ALAN 38 COD. C 272

APPROVAL N 0012360 DATED 10/03/90

HANDHELD TRANSCEIVER Handheld transceiver with new design and
very reduced dimensions, It is equipped with a circuit which keeps the
display off when the transceiver does not receive any signal, thus allowing
battery saving. The unit is equipped with BNC socket, external supply
socket and batlery charger socket. ACCESSORIES: ‘

* Rubber-covered helical antenna

* Supply cord with car lighter plug

* Belt clip

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
HEuency range SU A S e 26.965 - 27.405 MHz

CEFTERE T e Ve S <L T R 40
SN el A R O .5/1 W switchable
T S e B P R O S S e A D T AM
SR L R R N Al A W e R 7 12 Vde
T S e N o S helical type with rubber cover

!

COD. T 737

Telescopic antenna
with BNC connector,

COD. T 738

Type-one antenna.

COD. C 283

Nylon carry case.

COD. T 686
Fuse lighter power
cord.
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RC 30 Cod. C 300

APPROVAL NY 0011305 DATED 06/03/1992

FM HANDHELD CB RADIO 100 mW

3-Channel FM handheld C B. radio . 1t is ﬁ|1|!|s|rﬁ with
the ON/OFF, volume and Squelch controls as well as
Talk button. channel selecior and telescopic antenna.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Transmittingand receiving

frequency ..................... Channel 1: 27.083 MHz
..., Channel 2: 27,146 MHz
Channel 3: 27.105 MH2

Receiving system ... Superheterodine
Intermediate frequency Wi ee
dransmiffer et oo ) i al controffed
Receiver sensitivity v @ UV at 10 dB (8N) / N
POVEESOUIOR © o0 sl ...9 Vde batteries
S L e R o BRGNP 1 40 mm 8 Ohm
Microphone Electret condencer microphone
Bimiedslonsi bt a0 170x70x36 mm

+ also available in CEPT suets.l |
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RC 1000 COD. C 265 EL 843 COd'ng

ShL AN EL DAY

HANDHELD TRANSCEIVER WALKIE-TALKIE
Handheld transceiver with external headset and microphone. Mini transceivers with reduced dimensions covering considerable dis
¢ Mini RTX with VOX tance,
» VOX/PT.T. selection v ] pair
» Super heterodyne double-conversion receiver * Telescopic antenna
» Indication and transmission light *DC9VP. 3 x 1 operation
* Miniature microphone and headset : * Alkaline batteries recommended
+ Belt clip * Batteries not included
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS FYEQUEROY: TANEE ... i st Dari T ST e 27,145 MHz
T e a R e AR g N O LR T e N° of channels
Supply voltage Modulation .............
TR R e A X 300 mt in open field Current drain
LS s e S e 6 U S 128 x 70 x 26 mm Power supply.......
Lo R e SR

PRmenISIOnE it Bl R
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REAL DIMENSIONS

ALAN

-
—
e
) |

COD. C 306
HANDHELD VHF TRANSCEIVER

CT 145D COD. C 306.01

CT 145E COD. C 306.02

The CT 145 is a very compact professional transceiver
with 18-key front keyboard and modern design. The
use of this transceiver is very easy and its liquid
crystal display. illuminble under conditions of scarce
brightness, enables all functions to be visualized. For
a notable battery saving it is equipped with a special
cireuit (APQ) enabling it to remain in reception by
reducing the consumption to 5 mA only. The CT 145
can store 20 channels (plus 1 priority one) and can be
connected to a power source thanks to a handy
external socket. Its reduced weight (185 gr.) enables
it to be always within every pocket’s reach.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL

Frequency range ...

138174 MHz .........Mod. [CT 1451C0D, C 303]
130+170 MHz ., ‘Mod, (CT 145 D COD, C 306.01)
144+146 MHz ...Mod. (CT 145 E COD, C 306.02)
Modulation type... R wankd
Microphone input lmpedance
Loudspeaker impedance ....
Operating voltage .......... .5-16 Vdc
Nominal input voltage
Gl o R O R A
During transmission

R G SR R L

13.8 V (2.5W) ..., 4
13.8V (0.35W) ..
72V2.0W ...
7.2V (0.35W)
Standby .......cc..n.
Battery saving
AP

Dimensions (HXWxD] battery E\(‘llrded .83, 5x55x31 mm
Weight (without batteries and antenna) ...... 185 gr.

RF Outpul power ....................................
H. AW (with 4 pe. battery pack)
2.5 W (with 6 pc. battery pack)
...2 W (with BSC 72 and PB 72)
............... 5 W (with PB 120)

B e Lt il 25W
I L ssmpsavenreoniens 030 W
Frequency modulation "in varlable reactance

Maximum deviation......... S AHS
Spurious suppression i

Call tone........
N° memory cha
Channel spacing Glep 5/10/12 5/20/25/50 KHz
Shift frequency .......... 39.995 MHz

RECEIVER
Double conversion superhelerodvne .......................

Ist LF. . 21.8 MHz
nd IF. . ....455 Hz
Sensilivity\ 10 dBu
S/N (0.5 V) .. .30 dB

Squelch sensitivity . ;
Audio output power id 10% v, 200 MW

16

CT 170

REAL DIMENSIONS
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CoD. C 323
HANDHELD VHF TRANSCEIVER

HANDHELD VHF TRANSCEIVER
CT 170 D COD. C 323.01
CT 170 E COD. C 325.02

This multifunctional transceiver may be easily used
thanks (o its versatility. Very small and light, it can
be used as both amateur and professional trans-
ceiver, The front keyboard with relief keys is very
uscful and all data are transferred to the practical
liquid crystal display that is illuminable under con-
ditions of scarce brightness. The CT 170 allows
memory storing of 20 channels and can be supplied
through an external socket that can be connected to
a 16 Vde power supply source. It is equipped with a
special circuit (APQ) enabling it to reduce consump-
tion fo 5 mA even if it remains in reception on the
programmed channel.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL

BYequeney pangera e e
138.000:174.995 MHz ... ...Mod. (CT 1701 C 323)
130.000-170.000 MHz........Mod. (CT 170 D C 323.01)
144.000-146.000 MHz ........ Mod. (CT 170 E C 323.02)
Modulation fypess.:. o b i b,
Microphone input impedance .
Loudspeaker impedance ...
Operating voltage .oveviveniivinriiirininne i D
Nominal input veltage . o
Cument draln o di i di s e
During transmission

13.8 V (5.0W)
138V 2.5W) ..
13.8 Y (0.35W)
7.2V 20W] ..
72V (0.35W) ..
Standby .........
Battery saving .
APO ... s
Dimengions. qul‘. D) battery excluded 83,5 % 55 £ 31 mm
Weight (without batterics and antenna) .... 185 gr.

TRANSMITTER
RF Ouiput power T R RIS
....................... 1 W (with 4 pe. battery pack)
2.5 W (with 6 pc. battery pack)
2w [with BSC 72 and PB 72)
LW (mth PB 72)

Frequency mn(ln]n tion .......in variable reactance
Maximum deviation ..

Spurious nupprmﬁmn :
Call tone .....
N® memory 20
Channel spacing ';tep 5/10/12 5/20/25/50 KHz
Bhifk ecuency e s 0 - 39.995 MHz

RECEIVER
Double conversion superheterodyne
18 L I R R ey 21.8 MHz

nd LF.
bcnsmnt\
S/N (05 uV]
Squelch s&nklu\'n_
Audio output pcm’r]‘

CT 450

REAL DIMENSIONS

COD. C 307
HANDHELD UHF TRANSCEIVER

Compact handheld VHF amateur transceiver,
multifunctional, high power and simple uge

The microprocessing operation enables thie trans-
cejver to be used as both amateur and professional
transceiver by operating storages, scans and all
special functions in a very simpla way.

A special circuit (APO) reduces the battery consurmp-
tion to 5 mA.

A practical liquid crystal display can visualize all
functions, ¢ven under conditions of scarce bricht-
ness, through the timed lighting, This transceiver
can be supplied through an external socket to be
conmected to a 6 to 16 Vdc supply source,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

GENERAL

Frequency range ..ovvenon 400470 MHz
430 439 995 MHz

6[)0 Dhm

Microphone :ryll;ut lmpedanoe
Loudspeaker impedance.... ....8 Ohm
Operating voltage .......... .5-16 Vde
Nominal Input Voltage...............ccooviinnns 7.2 Vde
B3 3187 O R IS o % T G
During transmission

BBV BN i

13.8 V (2.5W) ,
13.8 V (0.35W)
72V(20W) ..
72V (2.0W) 490 mA

T2V(035W 38 mA
Standby 2 35 ma
Batiery saving i i ;14 mA
APO .. 3 mA

Dimensions (H.\\\\Dl hatlery exclided 835 % 88 ¥ 31 mm
Weight (without batterics and antenna) ... 186 ¢r.

TRANSMITTER

RF Ouiput power ...

savommsisvin 3 W (witn 4 pe. battery paek}
.25 W (with 8 pc. battery pack)

.2W (with BSC 72 and FE 71)

sstraniminn G WAl PB 72]

Lo s ..---035W
Frequency modulation .. in variable reactance

Maximum dewviation ....... ... %5 KHa
Spurious suppression . .2 60dB
gl done st aah s e .. 1750 Ho
N® memory eTE .20

Channel spacing step .. 5/1

12.5/20/25/50 KHz

Shift frequency ..o 0 - 38,995 MHz
RECEIVER

Double conversion superheterodyne ..

L5100 | e S RN S 23 05 Mﬂﬁ
Ind LF. .. ... 455 H2
Sensitivity . .-10 dBu
S/N (0.5 1\7 .30 dB

Squelch sensmvlt\ 01 W
Audio output power (d=10% Ohm) ... 250 mW
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PB 120 COD. F 308

RECHARGEABLE NICD BATTERY PACK Oui-
put voltage 12 V + Capaclty 600 mA/h » Recharge
current 60 mA * Dimensions 32x75x53 mm « Weight
215 gr. « Type NiC

PB 72 COD. F 307

RECHARGEABLE NICD BATTERY PACK Output
voltage 7.2 V » Capacity 700 mA/h + Recharge
current 80 mA * Dimensions 30x55x53 mm ¢ Weight
170 gr. * Type NiCd

BSC 72 COD.F 319

RECHARGEABLE BATTERY SYSTEM
Consisting of: Slow charger, Double recharge-
able slide. 6 x batteries NiCd 1.2V 700 mA/h
“AA” type to be used with the supplied battery
case. Batteries can be recharged either from
network 220 Vac, by the slow charger , or from
the car cidarette lighter plug using the cable
(Cod. C 277 not supplied). They can be replaced
without any expert help. It is possible to re-
charge the batieries even when the radio is
working.

143

BS 170 COD. F 322

CAR ADAPTOR + BOOSTER Equipped with
HIGH/LOW Power switch. The TX and RX
switching s made by relay. It spares the
batleries and can be used with a mobile an-
tenna. It is advisable to use it with an external
microphone, TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS:
Voltage 13.8 Vde + Radio voltage 13.8 Vdc ¢
Current drain 5 A » Frequency range 130 +175
MHz + Capacity 600 mA/h » Max. output
power 30 W ¢ Impedance 50 Ohme IN/OUT
connector BNC/SO 239 « Dimensions
120x110x45 mm » Weight 600 gr.

MA 18 VOX

COD. F 214
MICROPHONE/VOX

RTN 100 cop.cs8:

TONE SQUELCH BOARD Type ENCODER/
DECODER + Standard TONE SQUELCH/
CTCSS » Reference frequency 3.579543
MHz# Output level 210 mV # N®of tones 38
(67-250.3 Hz) » Tone distortion <10%

RTS 100 COD. C 330

DTMF BOARD FOR CT 170 Type ENCODER/
DECODER » Standard DTMF » Reference fre-
quency 3.579545 MHz » Output level 280+440
mV « N?0f tones 16 » Tone distortion <10%.

7.0mm

DTF 145 cop.css001

DTMF BOARD for CT 145. Type ENCODER/
DECODER » Standard DTMF # Reference fre
quency 3.579545 MHz ¢ Output level 280 -
440 mV « N°of tones 16 » Tone distortion <10%

TIN

CUSTODIA CoD, ¢ 338

CARRY CASE COD. C 338

Anti-scratch carry case for CT 145 - CT 170
- CT 450 - Standard C 150 with adjustable
length I‘na BSC 72 and battery packs 6.V «

MA 20 COD. C 303

MICROPHONE/SPEAKER

MICROPHONE/SPEAKER

M.A 22 COD. C 302 CA 120 COD. C 332 WALL CHARGER FOR

PB 120 Power supply 220 V - 50 Hz » Output voltage 15V

* Qutput current 60 mA s Output connector type dia. 3 mm

CA 72 COD. F 315 WALL CHARGER FOR

PB 72 Power supply 220 V - 50 Hz ¢ Qutput voltage 9.4 V ¢

Output current 80 mA » Qutput connector type dia. 3 mm

18

COD. F 316

700 mA SINTERED BATTERIES
Packed in 50 pleces.

COD. C 335
DC POWER CORD WITH LIGHTER
PLUG.




CT 1600 Cod. F 146

l 10.7 Ve rec! hargeable battery pack.
y

HANDHELD VHF
TRANSCEIVER

CT 1800 is a complete 144 MHz VHF
transceiver. It is provided with ex-
ternal microphone and speaker jack,
battery charger. Jack and Led. The
frequency selection is done through
3 thumblewheel rotary switches,
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range 140+150 MHz » N°
of channels 800 * Output power 1/
3 W switchable + 600 KHz shift for
amateur repeaters, ¢ Channel spac-
ing 10 KHz « Further step of 5 KHz
on channel spacing. ® 1750 Hz au-
dio tone while transmitting to reach
relay links. * Power supp]\ NiCd

CT 1700 coa. c 176

HANDHELD VHF TRANSCEIVER

CT 1700 is
vided with DTMF tel

a 144 MHz VHF transceiver pro-
ephone keyboard. It s also

provided with external microphone and speaker

jack. battery charger and led. The frequency

selection is done through 3 thumblewheel ro-
tary switches. When using the CT 1700 with its
proper interface, it is possible to make and
receive phone calls even at a long distance from

the base t

ielephone. TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range 140+150 MHz « N°

of channels 800 * Output power 1/3
W switchable * + 600 KHz shift for
amateur radio links. » Channel spac
ing: Further step of 5 KHz on chan-
nel spacing. ¢ Telephone keyboard:
DTMF » Power supply NiCd 10.7 Vdc
¢ Rechargeable battery pack

QY

:‘3

ACCESSORIES INCLUDED FOR TRANSCEIVERS CT 1600 - CT 1700 - CT 1800: HELICAL ANTENNA ¢« WALL BATTERY CHARGER

19

CEIVE

CT 1800 cot. c2s0

BELT CLIP »

HANDHELD TRANSCEIVER
T 1800 is a handheld VHF trans-
ceiver operating in the frequency
band from 140 (0 170 MHz It is
provided with external microphone
and speaker jack, battery charger
jack and Led, The frequency selee
tion is done through 4 thumblewheel
rotary switches, TECHNICAL SPECI-
FICATIONS: Frequency range
140+1 70 MHz  N*of channels 2800
= Quiput power 1/ W swlichable - +
600 KHz shift for amaieur radie
links, ¢ Channel spacing: Further
step of 5 KH2 on shannel spacing. »
1750 Hz audio tone for radio Ink
connection. s Power supply NiCd 10.7
Vdce ¢ Rechargeable batiery pack

+ EARPHONE » WRIST BELT
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BS 25 MK2 MA 18 VOX MA 20 MA 22

COD. F 215 COD. F 214 COoD. C 303 COD. 302
Car adaptor Headset with Vox microphone Speaker / microphone Speaker [ micrephone

® 8

PB 8012 CoD, C 325 COD. F 188 COD. F 158 CT 60 N CoD, C 202

Desk battery charger. Power supply

Recharegeable NiCd battery Rechargeablebattery pack. 9.6 Vdc Dry battery pack.
pack. 12 Vde 600 mA/h 600 mA/h 220 Vea,
‘ ' fl
CA8012 COoD. C 328 COD. C 229 COD. C 227 COD. G 159
Wall charger for PB 8012, Wall charger for NiCd batteries 150  Power cord with car lighter plug.  Helical antenna
mA Frequency 140 - 154 MHz
COD. C 277 COD. G 160
Anti-scratch holder for CT 1600 - CT Helical antenna
1800 - CT 6V Frequency 154 - 170 MHz

20



SCANNER 1300

Cod. C 324 PROFESSIONAL RECEIVER WITH PORTABLE AM/FM
SCAN WITH NON-STOP COVERAGE 8,/600 MHz AND 805/1300 MHz

This wide band receiver, very light and compact, allows automatic scannin% and
manual tuning thanks to its versatility. Various ways of reception may be selected
(from 8 to 600 MHz) AM and FM (wide band and low band). The SCANNER 1300 is
already originally programmed on 10 bands but can be easily reprogrammed by the
user, It has 1000 Memory channels divided in 100 channels per band with a channel
spacing step to be selected between 5 and 995 KHz with 5 and 12,5 KHz increases.
In order to lower the receiver's sensitivity when there are very loud signals, it is
equipped with a RF attenuator. The SCANNER 1300 can be supplied by the car
cigarette lighter cord and by an euter supply source as well as by the rechargeable
batteries that are already part of the equipment.

¢ [lluminable liquid crystal display.

¢ LOCKOUT function: it is used for excluding channels or bands not diseonnected.
* Priority frequency to be selected on the whole range.

* Equipped with two antennas to be used in VHF/UHF/FM/CB bands.

* The SCANNER 1300 is also supplied with a practical nstruction manual.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

FreqUercy TaIe i s i i st ceuitiiis sy coaci s s s 8 - 1300 MHz
B e 8 - 600 MHz
0ol SR e NS R e S I R A 805 -1300 MHz
Reception ..., o AM - FM low - FM wide
Mttty ehanelian o e e e 1000
Scanning speed ....... ..20 channels / sec
o iR e R B =>05 v
ATRENns. ConNBCIBETINGRT.. (i st UocR e b L L ani i e BNC
BEDOWET o s e R R e 100 mW
Power SUpplyc o et s s 4,8 Vde (NiCd batteries)
e e e S e SR B R S T 85/100 mA
DB s o R R i S P P e . LCD
Dimensions....... ...170 x 35 x 65 mm
Weight ... i AR

.....................................

AIJAN 1 Cod. C 294 SCANNER RECEIVER WITH AUTOMATIC SCAN FROM 26 TO 512 MHz

Mobile scanner able to cover. as well as the CB band. all the other bands of major interest. Very handy, made with high quality materials, it hag staie-
of-the art technology and modem design. It allows the immediate storage of RF signals and the relative channel searching on bands. thanks to 50 memoty
channcls. Possibility to exclude from the scan the unrequired frequencies or channels through the LOCKOUT function. In addition, it is possible to
automatically scan, every 2 seconds, one frequency (previously stored on the channel 1) thanks to the PRIORITY button. without interfering on the listening
{requency. It also enables you to easily select the reception of the CB hand, both AM and FM, by means of the swiich placed on the froni panel.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequencys BanG. o mmsiiiasa 26.0 - 30 MHz

............................ sra & i
.. 138,0 - 178 MHz

..380.0 - 512 MH:z
Reception .............. v AM/FM
Memory: CHARTIED: wuussvimrmiss v vt s i sy 50
Antenna Connector .............ccocooeeeveveeicereeee e 50 239
POWer SUPDIV v T 12 Vde
TUSPIAYE, oo oo ssemsmmsshnarsrmpshsmammssmmssase s e oL LCD
BIHERSIONS v 210 x 158 x 52 mm

L2111 o] T NI O. T T TRl - 1.2 Kg
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This kit has been designed to all wyO a UL DUPEX

operation (using dual band units not supplied), making the RURA]-‘ P HONE V

operation exactly the same as the cellular telephone commu- COMPOSED OF: Cod. € 360.01
A o ‘ 4 . * LMR 2 Telephone interface
hications, avoiding losing words during the conversation, as  « K 35 Power supply
happens with the duplex systems: furthermore you can talk ~ * SKY BAND Base antenna
d listen at the same time. T lutions have been worked | 05 -C DIMF handsct
oG AEIE1 & 3 P UEORE (e beetl ¢ CT2 V/U Dual band mobile antenna
out 1o meet your requirements: + RG 58 11 m extension

RURAL PHONE V. for mobile installation * UG 255 Adaptor for BNC/SO 239

RURAL PHONE H. for handheld use

The kit can be used with any dual band unit among the ones
available on the market; you only have to adjust the
connections of the interface to those required by the radio.
(The interface is supplied already preset for standard
transceivers C 520 and similar).
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COMPOSED OF:

vIMR 2 Telephone interface
+K35 Power supply

+ SKY BAND Base antenna

*RG B8 11 m cxtension

* UG 265 Adaptor for BNC/SO 239
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KITTELEFONICOSEMI-DUPLEX

Cod. C 348

TELEPHONE KIT FOR CT 1700

This kit has been designed to give op-
portunity to use your home telephone.
that is to say, to make or receive phone
calls. as a MF handheld teiephone.
Using two CT 1700 keyboard transceiv-
ers (included) it is possible to make a
connection between a mobile station
and the base station and, through the
interface, to connect with the phone
line. It can be also used as an inter-
phone or as a couple of transceivers on
the band 142 - 150 MHz.

I kit comprende:

* LMR 2. TELEPHONE INTERFACE

* K 35. POWER SUPPLY

+ GP 150, BASE ANTENNA

¢ UG 255. 2 CONNECTORS

« NEW AMBRA 144 {144 MHz)
ANTENNA

*» MAGNETIC MOUNT

+ RG 58.10 m CABLES

LMR 2 o

DTMF TELEPHONE INTERFACE WITH VOX Telephone interface with new desien.
programmable by the user according o his own requiremenis. This interface i<
particularly suitable (or its capacity to operate perfeetly with ransccivers tn Simplex
mode thanks to the DELAY VOX circuit, which allows (0 talk s 1t wag 4 telephone. The
Duplex mode operation (with dual band units) can be programmed from the keyhoard
The LMR 2 is equipped with the following functions:

* Access code programmable up to 8 digits

* Switching off code

* 10 telephone memories

* Interphone function

» TONE/PULSE svstems

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Supply voltage ... T e RS
Current drain ..
Audio out level ...

Audio in level lrom thc tclcphonc lmc
Output level to the lelrphnne line
Radio connection ...... For CT 145/CT 170/CT 450/01' 1600/CT 1700/ CT 1800

- 10-15 Vde




TEEWRE . - “IDLAND
y Vs "~ MARINI

-

Marine transceiver supplied with LCD display for maximum visibility in ~ GENERAL SPECIFICATIONS: Power supply 12 Vde « Welgli 2200 gr. (nbout)

all conditions. MIDLAND 78/101 is the most advanced solution of VHF ;ﬂfct“:’g;;g‘m’““,"I“‘*“””I“ﬁs‘ggﬁﬂﬂi Sl g’;"ﬁ"ﬁ?f:g
adintele : " " arlent Tha ™ rived 78 2 to 162. 2 % Channel spacing 24 Sensitivity 0.33uV (@
?d[]m‘_“ ;]h‘m_'f J\\.I\l]d])]k P Eh( !_n'l_]}mll' The ”,m,]pml“w d ’_ /]hm SINAD) skrequency slabilily 0.001% from .20°C to » 30°C v Modulation
allows an easy H%lt( tion of mn_ntmns which are not available in any ot € eceptance bandwidth 7.5 KHa min » Adjacent channel select vy 70 4B min
fransceiver. As in all transceivers. the front panel can be mounted in + Spurious response attenvation 70 dB min » Intermodulation spurious
such a way as to have the controls always rightly —responce 60 4B min » Audio power output 3W min (@ 10% THD. 4] » Audio
. . . s el ie a1 real consale  Irequency response Per EIA specification IF (requenciec IIF (21.4 MH2); I IF
positioned. In addition. the front panel is a real console 5\5 o TJ 1”,1 g ] e o
¢ o~ eveir curre ' um
with the indicators to check how the radio is operating (455 KHa) » Receveir current drain e
C d G 444 (level : ST ; % channels 55 ¢ Frequency range 156.025 MHz to 162.550 MH2 ¢ Channel
od. (level of re eived signal included). Thanks to an internal <pacing 35 Kz » Voculation 16F3 » RF Power (suiichabiel HI 25W: LO 1W ¢
signal. the channels can be selected by the microphone  Frequency stability 0.001% from -20°C to + 50°C  Antenna impedance 50¢1s
(up to 4 mt from the transceiver). No doubt 78/101 is  Spurious and Harmonic emissions 70 dB down or greater » Microphone
top (J”?\E”,\‘ equipment. Dynamie s Current drain 5.5A (HI) 1.5A (LO).
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gl Cod. G 264 APPROVAL N° 0021594 DATED 08/05/90
= The new radiotelephone Midland 78,200 selects the 120 available channele through a simple
% > digital switch, thanks to multifunctional commutator. By means o multifunctional swiiches

it is possible to select Usa or international channels, rapid channel 16, meteo channels and
low battery (1 - 0.1 W) to obtain longer life of same. External sockets and loudspeaker are waterproof. The unit is supplied with: +
L connecting cable for external battery * battery charger * antenna ¢ batteries and case
1 sk . TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Channels 55 USA, 55 INT, 10 METEO + Current drain 0.9 A for high power - 0.15 A for low power » Sensitivity 0.3 LIV at 12 dB SINAD sAudio nuiput
300 mW with 10% distortion * Squelch 0.85 iV * RF output power 1/0,1 W+ Dimensions 184a71x48 mm + Weight 550 &

N
U



HANDS=REE TRANISNISIION C

Hands-free transmission control system for transceivers
(vox). It has been designed to be installed on vehicles; it can
be used with no hands in accordance with provisions of the
law. It is supplied with a clip microphone in order {o
facilitate the installation and with a double function led bar
for a more convenient adjustment. This system - unique
in its kind - is supplied with a plug which allows. only when
the vehicle is not running, the use of a microphone with
echo effect or with Roger.

GREAT! I AN TRAMSHIT)
wiTH Mo HANBGS!

\([THEy CAUGHT \If
HE W ITH THE||
| HiIkE 1IN My

20 HAND

1

MAS F.



* Microphone sensitivity control knob (bar led indication).
s Transmission threshold control knob (fixed led indication).

+ High/low luminosity switch.

+ ON/OFF switch.

» Carrier release delay selector 1 or 2 seconds.

» High luminosity led scale with double indication:
+ transmission threshold - (fixed led on the bar)

« instantaneous voice level and of the noise from the hands-free microphone

(variable led bar)
¢ Transmission indicator lamp

s Connection cable to the transceiver,with a 4-contact connector for ALAN 48 and

external power supply wire.
» Hands-free microphone plug.
» Plug for optional microphone. standard type.

+ Hands-free microphone fo be fixed at the shortest distance from your mouth.

» Dashboard fixing bracket.

27
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SPECIFICATIONS

TEPEHEICE osisisorrememas mmnsamssm 600 Ohm
Frequency reéSponSe .ovvvvirvviienes 300 - 5000 Hz
Power supply ..o B T (LT 13.8 Vde
Capsule type i T aorens Condenser
Qtitput level. oo 50 mV
Connection cables .............. 4 Pin with connector
T600) 08101 10) R EIC R e Micro 4 » Plug 4
TVPE v, Hands-free Vox System
WEIERE st rsrereav s crnmens fomnnbs s it Moo RIS 800 g

Dimensions (HEWXD) vvovvvviiiin, 998170%121 mm.



EIVANIN D I VIei((e-

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

RK 56 COD. C 305

Impedance .... ..2000 Ohm

Sensitivity..... ..-724B (Eef 0dB-1V / LiBag)

Type of capsule, Dynamic { Differeatial
PROFESSIONAL MICROPHONE WITH DYNAMIC ututilewsl ol s e 55 dB
DIFFERENTIAL NOISE CANCELLING CAPSULE Dimensions ...... 90 x 60 x 50 mm
Particularly suitable for use in very noisy environ- Connecting cables. 6 wires (1.8 mt)
ments since it enables the considerable reduction of Weloht 0o i e e 200
background noises. Highly recommended for mobile Tpe & .. Noice Cnneelling
CB and high modulation. A spiral cable made of  Frequency response................... 100 Hz - 8 KHz

silicone rubber with 6 wires allows it to be used with

MA 20 COD.C303

SPEAKER MICROPHONE
It can be used with RTX type CTE, ICOM,
YAESU, KENPRO, ALAN 80 A etc...

F 26

COD. C 340
ELECTRONIC NOISE CANCEL-
LING MICROPHONE. Quality
hand microphone supplicd with
adjuslable preamplifier. electronic
noise cancelling function and dou-
ble end transmission tone. # No-slip
rubber covering for better han-
dling: » High quality coiled cable »
Wired with Micro 4 connector for
ALAN 48-68-44 ete...

Current drain ..
Capsule lvpe
Output level .

Dimensions .....
Connection (able

Weight ........ 150
Connector .........
Functions ..

Battery type........

any transceiver.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
IpeaR .o e i
Frequency response .
Supply voltage ...
.15mATX - 0,1 mA RX

600 Ohm
..300-3000 Hz

...Condenser

gr (without batteries)
..Micro 4
Roger Beep Noise

................... Ca.ﬁi:elling Preamplified

28

MA22 cco.c

MINI SPEAKER MICROPHONE

It can be used with RTX type CTE, ICOM,

YAESU. KENPRO, ALAN 80 A

F 46

COD. C 341

ELECTRONIC NOISE CANCEL-
LING MICROPHONE . Quality hand
microphone supplied with adjust-
able preamplifier, electronic noise
cancelling function, double end
transmission tonc and UP/DOWN
buttons. No-slip rubber covering for
better handling; » High quality coiled
cable « Wired with Micro 5 connec-
tor for ALAN 48-68-44 eic...

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Impedance
Frequency response
Supply voltage ...
Current drain ...
Capsule type...
Qutput level
Dimenslons .....
Connection cables ..

oniss e LY
105 x 65 x 45 mm

Battery type .. N 9 Vdc
Weight ... 150 gr (wlthnut batteries)
Connector . ! .Miero 5
FUNCUONE ...l Rnger Beep - Naise

....Caneelling - UP/DOWN -Buttans -
............................. v Preamplified



F 24 COD. C 279

PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE WITH ECHO AND ROGER-BEEP.
Quality hand microphone capable of adjusting and switchable echo and
fitted with automatic two tone cut out end of transmission beep (ROGER-
BEEP). Supplied with adjustable preamplifier and illuminated by means of
fluorescent components, It has a micro 4 connector supplied with a 9 Vde
battery.

F 16 COD. C 256

PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE Preamplified adjustable microphene with
double roger-beep for CB mobile station. Equipped with roger-beep ON/
OFF switch and micro-4 connector. It can be seen by night thanks to its
phosphorescent details. It is powered by 9 V battery.

F 36 COD. C 298

PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE WITHROGER
BEEP AND UP/DOWN BUTTONS

Preamplified microphone with adjustable vol-
ume and bitonal Roger Beep that can be ex-
cluded. Equipped with UP/DOWN buttons for

29

ROPEBIONEZS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
IBIRedanee e :
Frequency response ...........cco...... 00-3000 Hz

Supply voltage ... TS, )
Current drain ... 1B mMATX - 0,1 mA RX
Caapplls DUpe ... Condenser

Output level..............
Dimensions
Connection cables .

suitable models (e.g. ALAN 28). Thanks to DRIEY DE it vniis s

fluorescent features. it is visible even when Weight 150 gr. (without batteries)
driving at night, Comes complete with 6-point (ol T QLR Miero 5
connector. Requires a 9 Vdc battery in order to Tope i 4 Roger Beep - UP/DOWN Buttoas -
e e R s Preamplified

F 22 COD. C 263

PREAMPLIFIED ECHO MICROPHONE

It is possible to adjust echo repetition and amplification level. Echo effect
may be switched off. It can be seen by night thanks to its phosphorescent
details. It is supplied together with standard connector for ¢ pole-micro-
phone. It is powered by 9 V battery.

F 16 COD. C 239

PREAMPLIFIED ADJUSTABLE MICROPHONE FOR CB MOEILE STA-
TIONS. Thanks to the phosphorescent details. it is visible even during night
drive. Supplied with 4- micro connector. It operates with 2 9 V hattery.



ELAND WIICROPEION
YUPPIE oo

Preamplified CORDLESS microphone suitable for C.B transceivers and
VHF Amateur Band units. With this microphone system, you can talk
to your C.B. partner, while staying outside the vehicle cab, within a 10
mt range from the C.B. transceivers or other units. Supplied with
adjustable preamplifier. The set comes with the cordless microphone

and receiver (to be connected to the radio).

RECEIVER SPECIFICATIONS
Impedance

Sensitivity 0.5 uwv
Frequency response ... 300 - 3000 Hz

POWET " SUpAI....ovil il 13.8 Vde
Current drain .

TRANSMITTER SPECIFICATIONS
Channels ...
Frequency range . Bt WHE:
Frequency control ....... With crystals
Frequency tolerance ........... + 100 Hz
Operating temperature range0 - 45°C

Output level .......
CONMeCtion :cables .. imamiso diiotis
..................... Coiled with connector
L0 ] R e e Micro 4

Microphone ............. Condenser type
Power supply ..............9 Vdc battery
Current drain ..
Dimensions ..

105 x 65 x 45 mm
Welilts sasian o 150 gr
Antenna connector ...... Wire antenna

Type.. Preamplified with
..................................... gain control

F 11 SOUND con.cous

* The F 11 model has been conceived to satisfy the classical music fans

F 12 SEX COD. C 346

* The F 12 model is particularly suitable for lovers

F 13 BELLS COD. C 347

* The F 13 model in order to be heard

THIS IS THE FIRST MICROPHONE SERIES WITH HI-FI RECORDING.
From one single base model. we obtained three microphones with musical
pieces and special effects, (o be transmitted as a background of your voice.
All the models are preamplified microphones with adjustable volume and
supplied with the "play” button for listening the recorded piece,




AND WICROPEONES

ANEW MICROPHONE SERIESWITHADJUSTABLE PREAMPLIFIER

Particularly ergonomic design which allowsa ~ CONTROLS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
perfect grip and makes each command easy ¢ PTT button [MPEdANGE 1vovoseisassasisrssmininusisrss 600 Ohm
{o activate without having to look for it asitis e Preamplifier adjustement Frequency response ..o 300-3000 Hz
right under your fingers. » Transmission led Supphe voltage -G 9 Vdc
Extremely robust because made of reinforced 9 Vde Battery housing Current drain ....... 15 mA TX - 0.1 mA RX
anti-shock plastic and equipped with long Midland/Man suitable cable Capstile Hype. i, s Condenser
coiled cable covered by a soft and resistant OQuipubleveleesc. o ol 50 mV
sheath. Connectingeable . J. o - i Coiled
BatterAvhe 9 vde
Conneclors) o e ibisni s, Micro 4
Dimensions (HXWxXD) ............. 110x70x43
Wt e 150 gr (without battery)

MASTER VOICE MV 50 con.ca:

m'sA DIFFERE\'T TUNE! With the new MASTER VOICE MV 50 you can change music
anytime vou want thanks to the interchangeble boards from the series MV 5000. These
allow you to blend your voice to musical exerpts or sound eflects which
ed for a duration of 10 seconds, All you have to do is to fit them into the
ate slot, press the PLAY button and your music comes on!

are
appr
'93 COLLECTION
MV 5001 Cod. C 354.01
Cavalcata delle Valchirie"
MV 5002 Cod. C 354.02
The pink panther”
MV 5003 Cod. C 354.03
“Popeye’

Soon available:
"Tarzan, John, Train arriving" and many others

MASTER MIKE MM 57  MASTER MIKE MM 59

COD. C 368 COD. C 359

« ON/OFF switch to isolate the Bitonal Roger-Bee * Adjustable ECHO
f i R ' ¢ P « ON/OFF switch to isolate the Bitonal Roger-Beep
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MITCIROITONIIL IDaN 12,

.3

DM 5 IOCOD. C 146 MIDLAND COD. T 059 MDL 4 190 COD.C074

PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE ORIGINAL MICROPHONE WITH MICRO 4 UNIVERSAL DYNAMIC MICROPHONE
Completely in ABS. CONNECTOR

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS CoD. C 200 Impedante i i i v 500 Ohm
Impedance ..................1 KOhm at 1 KHz ORIGINAL MICROPHONE Equipped with
Frequency response........... 200 - 5000 Hz pentapolar plug. It is adaptable {o transceiv-
Supply voltage ... 1.5 Vde batteries (optional) ers ALAN 67, ALAN 69 and 77/102.

MP2 SAD ELTA MC7 CoD. C 267 MB4PLUS COD. C 268

COD' €224 PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE equipped PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE equipped

Adjustable PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE with ceramic capsule. This allows optimum with ceramic capsule. This allows optimum
modulation even under extremely difficult modulation even under

ME3 SADELTA ==

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

COD. C 225 ]mpedance .............................. THIpeOaRRE. o i

Adjustable PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE Frequency response.......... 5 e

with Echo. Supply VOItAge ......coviivinsniiiarinineninss Supply voltage




MS4 COD. T 723

UNIVERSAL DYNAMIC MICROPHONE

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Hopedance i i uan naiiali 500 Ohm

ECHO MASTER PRO con.cous

70 1 K_C Base station microphone for C.B. trans- TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
COD. C 255

ceivers with double end transmission gnpedance 100?&8!3
0 ul L re uen res Onse AERRRA R R RN
MICROPHONES WITH HANDSETS supplied tone “ROGER BEEP", echo effect with Po“?er sx%ply : "9 Vo

with bracket containing DTMF keypad - 16 adjustable amplitude level and scan-  Curent drain
keys, additional speaker with adjustable : : ; ;

sound volume. It can be connected to a ning length‘SUPPIIEd with adJUStable Si%sultt]gg' 50 mv
further outer speaker and used with HAM- internal preamplifier, Lock button for Dun%lrllsmns [}D{me o4 1319.8%17.3 mm
e il el | continuous transmission and OUIPUL  Coen il ol 6
speaker and used with HAM-CB level indicator. Batiery ype ..o 9 Vde/13.8 Vdc Radio
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CM 40 COD. C 269

BASE PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE with dynamic compressor and
control of the transmission tone. Powered by 9 Vde battery.

ECHO MASTER PLUS con.c 162

BASE PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE with Echo and Roger Beep.
Preamplification and Echo adjustment. Lock button in transmission.
Powered by 9 Vde battery.

BRAVO
PLUS

COD. C 214

BASE ADJUSTABLE PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE. Lock button in
transmission. Powered by 9 Vde battery.

CHOQ
AL AN
EC92 OFF ECHO

LEVEL

ON

EC 92 COiJ. C 301

ECHO CHAMBER.

It is a high-performanced unit and can be uced with all CB
transceivers, 13.8 Vde power supply, double echo control knob
for the number repeats and for the scanning length as well: TX/
RX switching relay for the elimination of any autooscillation
problem; double tone end transmission (Roger Beep). Led bar [or
monitoring the echo level, jack for prelisiening earphone (in-
cluded), internal protection fuse.

It is Fussible to turn the unit off or to disconnect the power

Ly

supply while still operating the CB transceiver,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Impeasniadod o 0 Ee e 600 Ohm
EIGAUEHCY TERDDREE . 51 .. divd st os 30043000 Hz
OB IBUBBIEL i i s AR s YD 13.8 Vde
T e SRR e e e e N i s LT 1
Ouitput adiustement ..o ai it ECHO
Dimensions (HxWxD)... .35x110x 110 mm
Contieetion cables .. b el Al coiled
Battery type ......... ..external power :(I)l(?ply
IMEIBHL e e gr.
Connector ..... ....MICRO 4
il Echo chamber + Roger Beep

EC 98() CoD. C 169

ECHO CHAMBER :
The EC 980 Echo chamber gives excellent performances and is
one of the best devices presently t‘xislinf, on the market. It can
be used on all transceivers, both with electronic switching and

relay.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

SUpplE valtage Lk S 12 Vde +10%
CUITENG Arainy s onenin SR T
ECHO repetition Hme ......coonmiinninsivninns 100 mS adjustable
BTS00 e R e S L A L s less than 1%
Microphone impedance ... S w200 - B0 KORm



MM90 COD. C 270

CAR PREAMPLIFIED MICROPHONE

The special design of this microphone enables it to be mounted virtually in
any position, for instance on the gear lever, On the practical transmission
switch (P.T.T,) there are also the two controls of “UP" and “DOWN" channels
[such controls can operate on the preset transceivers only).

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

SR el SRS IR R 12 Vde EXT.
Current drain ...... ..20 mARX - 55 mA TX
I St E gt L SRR ol S 20dB
Qutput level ............. adjustable from 0 to 2 V
R s e e 100 - 8500 Hz
A R e R e e 1500 Ohm

MA18 VOX

COD. F 214

HEADSET WITHMICROPHONE FOR
TRANSCEIVERS WITH SWITCH-
ABLE AND ADJUSTABLE VOX CON-
TROL, LIKE ALAN 80 A, CT 1600,
CT 1700, CT 1800 ETC...

+ Adiustable position of loudspeaker

on handset
* Adjustable electred boom micro-

elhonf

* Manually operated P.T.T.

* Automatic voice activated P.T.T.

* Dry battery size 1.5 Vde “AA"

» Adjustable delay and mike sensitiv-
ity

* NiCd battery 1.2 Vdc may be used

» Voice operated P.T.T. for transceiv-
ers + headset

MT PLUS

COD, T 616

CB MICROPHONE TESTER TO
SUIT ALL MAJOR BRANDS AND
ALAN MICROPHONES IN PAR-
TICULAR.

Checks the operation of TX and
RX. and amplifies the audio sig-
nal from the microphane. 1t also
tests Echo. power microphones
Roger Beep etc.

GEE 89 COD. C 366

PAGER Six compact receivers powered by batteries. The paging takesplace in
2 phases: the first through a sound signal, the second through the spoken
message transmitted by the operator.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

oD R R R e R R i 27 MHz
T TR e BN e T P e B L 6w
Base supply ............. v 13,8 Vde
S ) T S S R SR R e 8 e 50 239




WIOBINLE 808 20O

100 200
By 600

\WATT

K 1313 COD. T 613

BASE STATION VALVE LINEAR AMPLIFIER WITH DELAY FOR SSB/CW USE.
Wait indicator for output power. Antenna tuning knob and two-level input power
adaptor.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

UDPIEY VORBEE s ot a1 v s o s AAVER s o3 bR S sy e 220 Vac -’50 Hz
Current drain ... ...about 1.2 A
Frequency range ...... VRPN )
Nominal output power ...100 W AM - 200 W SSB
Max. output power ... 130 W AM - 250 W SSB
Input power ............. e 0.5-10W / 1-20 W
IN/OUT impedance.. .....50 Ohm
TDUDEMRE. i s il AT R B

™

i) UUV f

H.F. POWER AMPLIFIER 300 W. H.F. mobile power amplifier with wide frrqurm"\-'
range for truck. Output power 300 W at 28 with a 27 dB antenna preamplifier gain
inRX mode. The 6 position "Power Reducer” is used to improve modulation,
Switchable transmission delay SSB. Led indicators to visuallze the operating
functions

-

B

COD. T 732

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Supply Wiliage i s ey R )
Current drain ... J11A
Frequency range ... ah S G HF
OQutput power ....... 300 W AM/FM » 600 W SSB/CV
INpUb POWET TTOIL 1uuieisismssssssssinmusssosseipmmstonsnsuapsssepssssssissssissmssinssanss 05to 10W
Impedance ........ “

Input SWR. .
Preamplifier gain .........
Dimensions (HXWxD) mm.
Weightaisisae s
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VARV ANIVINERT ATV E ST OE IR

797 COD. T 606

LINEAR CB 220 W

Mabile HF power amplifier. Output power 220 W at 12 Vdc with 6-position
"Modulation Adapter”, It is used in order to improve modulation. Switchable
{ransmission delay SSB/CW. Very low distortion circuits.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

5300 VA L S e e

Current drain ......... ..28A
Frequency range ... i T
GHIHERAWRE S0 o i s 220 W AM/FM
.......................... <. 440 W SSB/CW
Input power ....... .from 0.5 to 10 W
Impedance ......... e OO
Iomut SN b e e 1.4:1 max,

DImensIons i i e A T Y T eI

AB 300 COD. T 628

CB LINEAR AMPLIFIER The AB 300 is the new version of the former
model 757. In fact, thanks to the 6-position “Modulation Adapter”. the
output power can be adjusted to suit requirements, Power remote
control incorparated. Max output power 170 W. It can be used in 55B/
CW mode, thanks to the internal switchable delay,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIO

Supply voltage... . o 13 8 Ve
Current drain...,..... G R E e e 18A
HYRQUERCY TaNe sl il it i i s HF
Qutput power ........ 170 W max,

.................... 350 W SSB

Input POWET ...
Impedance..........
DS WL Sl i

wunen from 0.6 to 10 W
oo Ligtl
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747 cov.15

POWER AMPLIFIER FOR MOBILE
STATION. Thanks to the use of new
MOS-FET technoloigics. it is possible
to obtain an excellent power yield
and a perfect, never compressed ,
modulation.

The switching of the delay time al-
lows the use of the linear amplifier
both in AM-FM and in SSB.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Supply voltage .....ccoieivnnnnrn 18,8 Vde
Current drain .... o

Frequency range
Qutput power .....

Input power ............ from 0.5 to 10W
Impedance...... vevereien D0 Ohm
Input SW.R. .. MR 1T 1 ¢
Dim. (HxWxD) 42x108x145
WRIBHE .vciior runviv s seanssspermiane s SOKEE

[ Haly

HIMATIONE

737—

737 COD. T 450

MOBILE POWER AMPLIFIER AM, FM,
SSB.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Supply voltage ..., 138 Vde
Current drain .
Frequency range .,
Qutput power ..
Input power .....
Impedance .. W
bt SRR Gl

735 COD. T 594

MOBILE POWER AMPLIFIER WITH
POWER MOS-FET.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION
Supply voltage .........cccommmmmnsennns
Current drain ...
Frequency range ...
Qutput power (5 w mput]
Input power .. 2
Impedance ... %
Connectors‘.H.‘.‘..‘.‘.....................

SP IDER/ D cop. 157201

Mobile power amplifier.|

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

SHPBIY VORAZEL L. e s ensssinns 13,8 Ve
Frequency range ...,
Output power (IW input) ..
Potenza d'ingresso............

NEW MOSQUITO COD. T 014

MOBILE POWER AMPLIFIER NEW MOSQUITO has
heen redesigned to adapt it to the new line of CTE power
amplifiers while maintaining the quality and flexibility
of the traditional version.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

U RIS it s comsa thambssirs 13.8 Vde
Current drain ... &

T

CAR ADAPTOR + BOOSTER FOR ALAN 80 A BS X0
improves ALAN 80 A qualities and versatility. BS 80
allows the use of ALAN 80 CD in vour car / house / boat
as it supplies power directly (with remarkable hattery
saving). It allows its use with any mobile antenna and
increases its output power up 16 30 W. The uge of an
external microphone is recommended,

f Frequency range............... ..HF  TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Impedance...... 50 Ohm Output pu\\er BW mpu[] ..... ow MOMADB. o i b vt o i o s 13.8 vdc
]("m““l“fs ~80239 oyt power.. 05-8W  Frequency range LA
c',m ”;d M‘l'“: """"""""""""""""""""""""" 54 |mpedance ... .BOOhm  Output POWEr susisssmmsinisimimmiiiimismssitianing 0w
Wicaing 18y Input SW.R . Ld:) max, ©  IN/OUT Impedanpe: e st 50 Ohm
(B5Tely o 11 A R L GG TR L $0239  CONNECIOT................ INC / 50 238
Dimensions (W x D x H) 110 x 70 x 45 mm Internal fuse ............... AR BT R o 5A

WWEIBIE b e st i tss s s 200 gr.  Switching relay




BS 25 MK2

COD. F 215

CAR ADAPTOR + BOOSTER for VHF
transceivers 140 - 170 MHz (CT 1600 ,
CT 1700, CT 1800). The revised and
gdated version of BS 25 makes it pos-
le to use a linear, even with wide
band systems (CT 1800). It has been
specially redesigned to adapt in the best
possible way, to the best conceived car
interiors.

BS 170 COD.F 322

CAR ADAPTOR + BOOSTER FOR VHF
TRANSCEIVERS MOD. CT 145, CT 170,
CT 450 WITH HIGH/LOW POWER
SWITCH.

It is advisable to use this unit with an
external microphone.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Supply voltage ....... .13.8 ‘J’dc
(T T e T R AR

Frequency range 140 - 170 Mﬂz
WBEIIEE Lot i 25W
Input power ... 1-4W
IpACEEIOS | vt s 50 Ohm
Dim, (HxWxD) 121x107x41
WEIZHE Soat e Bamiraiivessdor SO, BN

. & L
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Valage. st G ;... 13.8 Vde
Radio voltage . :

Current drain
Frequency range ...
Max. output power

Impedance.............

IN/OUT connector . BNC / S0 239
Weight .. { .. 700 gr.
D1mensxonq [H\W\ch 120x110x45

BS 23 MK2

COD. T 640

CAR ADAPTOR + BOOSTER for trans- TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
ceivers VHF YAESU mod. FT23 and FT ~ Supply voltage e 19,8 V¢
411, BS 23 MK2 has been revised t0  Current draint s 8 &

improve its technical specifications to
meet the requirements of the developed
YAESU transceivers (FT 411). Thanks
to its renewed aesthetics, this unit is
suitable for the most refined car interi-
ors.

Frequency range i 140 - 1

RF Input power .
[pedante i dimonas

W Jistribuil
[if-'? CTE I
MOU

B 42 COD. T 423

LINEAR VHF AMPLIFIER FOR THE 2 METERS (144 MH2z)
Switchable for AM/FM or SSB/CW transmissions.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

70 MHz
MBE DOREE {vivias ivisisa it BN

ITTTITTY

SUPDIRRIAgR (o L SRl 138 Vdo

Current drain ..
Frequency range ......

T RTTETTITI TR nY

T

"VHF 142 - 148 M!{z

Nommal DUl POWRE i v aww
Input power ............... 05-10W
Max. output power... 0w

Impedance ..........
Input SWR..
Dimensions [W xHx D) o
Weight ...

L nnnermr



K 35 COD. T 690

SEMIPROFESSIONAL REGULATED POWER SUPPLY SUITABLE FOR
EVERY USE. IDEAL FOR AM/FM CB TRANSCEIVERS.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Input supply VORAEE .vveeivisiminsenmsmnressisssissessiniass 220 Vac - 50 Hz
QUEPUL VOIAZE .....oooovovvvvisasmsissssissesmsis s 13.8 Vde
ContinUOUS OULPUL CUTTENL cvvvvasreseesivvessmussssssssssssssssssnsssisons 2A
Peak output current ..o 3A

Dimensions (H x W x D)

K 45 COD. T 668

SEMIPROFESSIONAL REGULATED POWER SUPPLY SUITABLE FOR
EVERY USE.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

INput SUPPLY VOLEAZE 11vvevvsvvesivesississsssisiss i
Qutput vOItagE ..vvvvrveiveerrins
Continuous output current
Peak QUEPUL CUITENL.......ouoririciiisiicn i

K 75 COD. T 669

SUPPLY SUITABLE FOR EVERY USE. IDEAL FOR AM/FM CB TRANS-
CEIVERS.

CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE

Input Supply VORAEE ..couvvivvrimssisecsmsemimsisiiisiisisins 220 Vac - 50 Hz
OULPUE VOUAZE 1....oesioeireris ittt ....13.8 Vde
Continuous output current ......... SRR G Y 6A
Peak OULPUE CUITEIIL covvevviisisssinssnssssasnsissssssesissssnssnsssssisssssssassascs 8A
Dimensions (HxWxD). . 109x140x249
WIERL oo ssiammesessisnsseissssinessrsisssiisssigissssssissnssssnssssassss 4,500 kg.

K 105 COD. T 670

SEMIPROFESSIONAL REGULATED POWER SUPPLY SUITABLE FOR
EVERY USE.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Input Supply VORAGE ........cooovvvvvciiivsssssnecrseinnnas
Qutput VOIAEE 1vvvvvsersssssarsninns
Continuous output current
Peak output CUTTENt ..o e,
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PONWEIR, SWIRRILYC

'F??»" f :3 Y
N 4VU9 cop.Ten

SEMIPROFESSIONAL REGULATED POWER SUPPLY SUITABLE FOR

SALany EVERY USE.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Input supply voltage ...... v 000 Vae - 00 Hz
Ofitput Woltage oo oinssialln s s s 13.8 Vdc
Continuots outpht clment., . ool s 0A
Peale tutpul CUTTENT ..l dis i i o e g 2A

K z% UdJ cop. 1746
SEMIPROFESSIONAL REGULATED POWER SUPPLY SUITABLE FOR

EVERY USE.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

InttS DD VOIAEE o1ihenivingmuniiiobis sy 220 Va¢ - 50 Hz
B s T T e S e el R e i 13.8 vde
Continuous output CUrrent .........oococoevveceiicciccnnenns L35 A
Peake0tiDUL CIITERL. s i it B i e 40 A
DImensions (HXWXD) ....vv.oeveseesssiessssesimsesmsnissncs 160x200x340 mm
Welght .o s o 1.4 Kg

4]
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Hg 20 COD. T 664

LOW RIPPLE STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

S Bl e e R e e el e 220 Vac - 50 Hz
T e R A o O et e (o L L 13.8 Vdc
GG CURPRH v o L L s s o s 3 A rated
PRk OUMDHE CUFTENE. siits e et i oot i o 2 5 A max

HQ 30 cop.res

LOW RIPPLE STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

E4 G ] HE Tt ROt SR PRCE S USSR 220 Vac - 50 Hz
CRHEDIEWOHBEE 1)k s e s inisin bbbl 13.8 Vde
ROEDUE: CUTTEE 5 L s L S i o TR 3 A rated
Pl OUNDAL BUTTET iiv; wiiovivanssesemi iy seosmeosi s s Ay 5 A max

HQ 50 con.r o

LOW RIPFLE STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

IO VOMBER 1o cidiicos insarerssnsins sl s s
ol lb T o, e RV T IO D

Output current .......
Peak output current

Hg 70 COD. T 581

LOW RIPPLE STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Ingnbaliage . . s e 220 Vac - 50 Hz
Db L AR R R R R 0 13.8 Vde
Output current.......... ..TA rated

Peake gripubenioent Ll Al s s 9 A max
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HQ 50

SAMR POWER SUPPLY
7A BURGE 120V

7 AMP. POWER SUPPLY
04 SURGE 13,8 V.

=



Hg 90 COD. T 583

LOW RIPPLE STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Inputtsypliages oo LT e Y 230 Vac - 50 Hz
Output voltage ............ 13,8 Vdo
Output current ........... ....TA rated
PeaiCOUMIL GRITeNE: i 2 iRl o Dl R 9 A max

HQ 110R con res

LOW RIPPLE LABORATORY STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY.
FOLD-BACK TYPE VOLTAGE PROTECTION AND TWO METERS.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Jpul ypliAa s W T R 220 Vac - 50 Hz
Output voltage ........
Output current e 11 A rated
Peak output current 15 A max

Hg 180 COD. T 586

LOW RIPPLE STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Inprbewallave e s s 220 Vac - 50 Hz
OUIBNENBIATER L 2, e i N G Lt GO 13.8 Vde
Output current ............ L 16 A rated
Beal OV CURTEIL /s i fr i visionsiistia st d hisvisicomis raiiviss 20 A max

b3 (0 Vet V) Biese s i SR e S S IR e e e internal fuge

Hg 700R COD. T 585

LABORATORY STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY,
VARIABLE VOLTAGE WITH TWO METERS.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

IaprbmOaEes & e e T e 220 Vac - 50 Hz
Output voltage ......... dinadn s 10Vdo
Ohfipabapdment., &0 il L il 2 e ol e 7A rated
PeaR OupRECmTent vt e 11 A max




POWEBR SUPPLIELS

F 35 COD. T 433

STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

INENE VORAEE ol i it asadreniib s 220 Vac - 50 Hz
OIDUE VOITAER il b e i o hitos s besmisma v hvasognts 13.8 Vdc
QOutput current ........ ...3 A rated
Pealt oatpubienriint oil il i i i e 5 A max

F 57 COD. T 434

STABILIZED POWER SUPPLY.

SYABILIZED D.C. POWER SUPPEY

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

[nput voltage ........ ...220 Vac - 50 Hz
(5100 Mol e g s L G SRR L s e 13.8 Vde
Output current ........ ...5 A rated
Beaic onDRUCIITERT | o il i b v S B e 7 A max

PREOUEINCY METERS
FD 30 cop.1ses

DIGITAL FREQUENCY METER 30 MHz.

It has two connections: a fixed connection for the radio unit and a second
one for a probe with high impedance. Five-figure display gives complete
data on transmitting frequency.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

SupplysVollage. ..o i 13.8 vdc
NeobBigits ©c it 5
Frequency range .....
Input impedance .

.1 M Ohm - 20 pF - 50 Ohm through

Sensitivity .... .1 mV (probe) (1 Vpep mu)

............................. 0.5 through (7W max)
StabTIY i e R e + 0.8 ppm
Dimensions (W x Hx D) . ......140 x 50 x 150 mm
WeIBRE G e s Aanbhin e MR = o 650 gr.

Connectors ..

FC 250 COD. T 650

5-FIGURE DIGITAL FREQUENCY METER up to 250 MHz with band
switch from 1 to 99 and from 1 to 250 MHz. The two inputs it is provided
with enable it to be connected to a high impedance drill and to the radia
station thanks to the 50 Ohm input. It can be used as both laboratory
frequency meter and transmission monitor for transreceiving sets.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

StopplBREDe "0 e e 13.8 Vdc
Noobaigle s i i e L e R
Frequency range ..... .1-99 /1 -350 MH!

..2 2 S0 239 / Plug RCA

COUNTER

_FREQUENCY ©

Input impedance ..... e 1 M Ohm - 20 pF
........................... v 30 Ohm through
SEnSIEVIEY bl S i b s e 40 mV - 20 V RMS
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COD. C 357

NI-CD BATTERY CHARGER SUITABLE FOR THE FOLLOWING
BATTERY TYPES:
“AA"-AAA-UM5-9V (006p) and button cell.

It sl pl vOltABG eI s v v o e frotnd s 220 Vac

COD. F 316
RECHARGEABLE NI-CD 700 mA/h 1.2 V 50-pc BATTERY PACK.
AA Syntherised type

UA 50@ COD. T 684

500 mA UNIVERSAL ADAPTER
Very useful multivoltage adapter with 5 different output connectors with
the polarity reverse.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

b O T e B S 220 Vac - 50 Hz
Output voltage
Oitpit eiment e . e i i 500 mA max.
[ TRANSCEIVERS BATTERY PACK | VOLTAGE SWITCH | POLARITY SWITCH
ALAN 38 PRESA 'CHARGE' =119 &= ¢
| +
ALAN 80 PB 8012 =) 17 =g
=
ALAN 96 PB 9812 =) 12 > ¢
CT 145 PB 72 x) § ) e
CT 170 PB 120 A9 y) =+
CT 450 BSC 72 PAR: N LI,’
CT 1600 BATTERY PACK q)
YINAL 9.6 9 - %
& 1700 ORIGINAL 9. id
CT 16800
CTev PB 8012 L) 19 T
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K 140 COD. T 675 SWR/WATTMETER

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS p

BB DOWET . 0L scieo it S TR o GUOTERT e SRR 10W- 100 W
SWR b e R o 1.1/13
FrEMUENCY TANZE . oo it valha btk s e e N 1.5 - 150 MHz
ENPEABN0R . ..ininl il st r S Gl e e s C R SR 50 Ohm
ECTLACY amieness i v il g, Sy A Rk R B e S.W.R. £5% - Power 10%

K 150 COD. T 676

SWR / WATT / MODULATION METER

This test instrument is a compact 3-function test meter
designed to indicate the condition of any 52 Ohm CB antenna
system and transmitter, by testing for Standing Wave Radio,
relative RF power, elc.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
E PRRBE e, i ueass s e eh iy 0-10W/0-100W
il S b R ] e R G w1Llte 1.3
Tipedamee e il v hmina s el S0 S ) 52 Ohm
CONMBCIONG ot bl s e B o SO 239
Meterati il sl s N°2 /100 - 250 uA DC
Dimensions (HxWx D) ......cc.cooniiln 135 x 60 x 70 mm
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
R power .......... sy 1W-10W - 100 W
BN R e 1.1to 1.8
Mod. range s 0-100% (AM)
Hevie, Zeus 0 L N R AL e 52 Ohm
Frequency range ............. 1.5 » 144 MHz
Power supply 12 Vdc
BERGHIVIRY (Ui v msinsnion 250 LA DC
CORMBLIOTS ... i fivico st SO 239
Accuracy ......8.W.R. + 5% - Power + 10%
.......................................... «Mod, + 10%
K 160 Dimensions (H x W x D) . 135 % 60 % 70 mm
COD. T 677
ANTENNA MATCHER
SWR / WATT / MODULATION METER. This test instrument is a compact test meter FREQUENaY oo -l 25-10 MH2
designed to indicate the condition of any 52 Ohm CB antenna system and transmitter, by SWR. ... ....less than 1.03
testing for Standing Wave Radio, relative RF power, etc. Furthermore it can re-adjust the Power 1058 0..a e tidsret il less than 5%

antenna by means of the antenna matcher incorporated. Capacity ........ capacitors in poly-varicon
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ALLA DIREZIONE COMPARTIMENTALE P.T.
Ufficio__ Reparto_

(Spec. REGIONE)

INDIRIZZO

applicare una marca da bollo

secondo la tassazione corrente
(cognome e nome) - =,
(luogo di nascita) (prov.) (data di nascita) v. nota 1
(comune e/o frazione di residenza) (cap.)
(Via o Piazza) (numero civico) N TSN =N

CHIEDE

a norma di quanto previsto dall’art. 334 D.P.R. 29.3.73, n. 156, I'autorizzazione all'uso di nr.
apparato/i radioricetrasmittente/i di debole potenza per gli scopi di cui al punto 8 del predetto art. 334:

marca e modello serie o matricola (dichiarare qualora sprowvisto)

omologazione (riportato sul contrassegno applicato sugli apparati)

A tal fine dichiara (ai sensi dell'art. 2 legge 04.01.68, n. 15) consapevole delle responsabilita penali
cui pud andare incontro in caso di dichiarazione mendace:

a) di essere nato a: il
b) di essere residente in: via
¢) diessere cittadino italiano
d) che il proprio nucleo familiare & composto da:
(compilare qualora I'uso degli apparati voglia essere esteso anche ai familiari conviventi)

] CAPO FAMIGLIA
(cognome & nome) (luogo e data di nascita)

2

(cognome e nome) (luogo e data di nascita) (relazione di parentsla)
3 — Sas S 55

(cognome e nome) (luogo e data di nascita) (relazione di parentola)
4

(cognome e nome) (luogo e data di nascita) (relazione di parentela)
5

(cognome e nome) {luogo e data di nascita) (relazione di parentela)

Dichiara inoltre che:

- utilizzera esclusivamente le frequenze stabilite con DD.MM.15.7.77 € 2.4.85

- adottera in frequenza lo pseudonimo

- utilizzera 'apparato personalmente oppure lo fara utilizzare ai seguenti familiari inclusi nel nucleo
familiare sopra specificato, assumendosene tutte le responsabilita:




1 2

(cognome e nome) (cognome e nome)
3 4

(cognome e nome) (cognome € nome)

- non usera l'apparato fino all'emissione dell’autorizzazione (v.art. 21 Disciplinare)

ALLEGA ALLA PRESENTE:

|:| Attestazione comprovante I'avvenuto versamento sul ¢/c p. n. intestato alla Dire-

zione Compartimentale P.T. : Ufficio — Reparto del canone annuo di
. Regione
Lire v.nota 2

Nr. 1 marca da bollo da lire (tassazione corrente), ai fini del’'emissione in bollo dell'autoriz-
zazione.

v. nota 3

[]
D Certificato:
L]

"Disciplinare" firmato per accettazione

(luogo e data) (firma da autenticare) v. nota 3

PARTE RISERVATA ALL'AUTENTICAZIONE DELLA SOTTOSCRIZIONE

(intestazione dell’ufficio)

Ai sensi dell'art. 20 legge 4.1.68, n. 15 attesto che il Sig.

. identificato con rilasciato in data

da el et B e preventivamente ammonito sulle responsabilita penali cui
pud andare incontro in caso di dichiarazione mendace, ha sottoscritto, in mia presenza le dichiarazio=

ni sostitutive dei certificati di cui ai punti:

(luogo e data) (il Funzionario)

ISTRUZIONI PER LA COMPILAZIONE

NOTA 1 Se il richiedente nen ha compiuto gli anni 14 non pud avanzare richiesta di autorizzazione.
Per i minori di anni 18 (che abbiano compiuto gli anni 14) redigere apposito modulo di richiesta.
NOTA 2 Canone annuo Lit. 15.000 per ogni apparato. =
NOTA 3 Qualora il richiedente sia impossibilitato a farsi autenticare la firma, dovra allegare alla richiesta:
Certificato contestuale in bollo di nascita, residenza, cittadinanza italiana (che dovra comprendere anche lo stato di famiglia qualora intenda

estendere I'uso anche ai familiari conviventi) o dichiarazione sostitutiva del medesimo (art. 2 legge 04.01.68. n. 15) con sottosrizione
autenticata.



DISCIPLINARE

IL PRESENTE DISCIPLINARE, ANCORCHE’ SOTTOSCRITTO, NON COSTITUISCE TITOLO GIUSTIFICATIVO
DELL’ESERCIZIO DELL’AUTORIZZAZIONE.

PROT.

MINISTERO DELLE POSTE E DELLE TELECOMUNICAZIONI

DIREZIONE COMPARTIMENTALE P.T.
UFFICIO __REP.___

REGIONE

~ PROVINCIA

CONDIZIONI PER L'ESERCIZIO DI APPARATI RADIOELETTRICI RICETRASMITTENTI DI DEBOLE POTENZA DI
TIPO PORTATILE - SCOPO 8 - ART. 334 CODICE P.T.

ART. 1 - OGGETTO E SCOPO DELL'AUTORIZZAZIONE -
L'autorizzazione & rilasciata per lo scopo di cui al nr. 8 dell'art.
334 del Codice P.T. e piu propriamente per comunicazioni a
breve distanza con assoluta esclusione di chiamata sglettiva.
ART. 2 - TRAFFICO VIETATO - E vietato utilizzare gli apparec-
chipertrasmissione e/o ricezione di comunicazioni non rientranti
negli scopi di cui al precedente art.1. E altresi vietato effettuare
trasmissioni in codice o svolgere traffico di qualsiasi natura per
conto terzi.

ART. 3 - DIVIETO DI CESSIONE - L'atto di autorizzazione &
strettamente personale e non & cedibile a terzi.

ART. 4 - USO DI APPARATI DA PARTE DE! FAMILIARI -
L'autorizzazione & valida anche per i familiari conviventi con il
titolare indicati nella medesima. Agli stessi familiari, l'intestatario
dovra rilasciare una copia “conforme all'originale” dell'atto stes-
so controfirmata e datata. Dell'uso dell'apparecchio da parte di
questi ultimi e delle infrazioni da essi eventualmente commesse,
risponde in ogni caso il titolare dell'autorizzazione. Ogni variazio-
ne all'elenco dei familiariautorizzati dovra essere preventivamente
richiesta (in carta legale) a questa Amministrazione, allegando
I'originale dell'autorizzazione.

ART. 5 - PRESCRIZIONE TECNICHE DEGLI APPARATI - Gli
apparati debbono rispondere alle prescrizioni tecniche di cui
all'Allegato 1 DD.MM. 15:07.1977 e 02.04.1985.

ART. 6 - FREQUENZE UTILIZZABILI - Potranno essere utilizza-
te esclusivamente le seguenti frequenze:

26,965 MHz. 26,975 MHz. 26,985 MHz.
27.005 MHz. 27,015 MHz. 27,025 MHz.
27,035 MHz. 27,055 MHz. 27,065 MHz.*
27,075 MHz. 27,085 MHz. 27,105 MHz.
27,115 MHz, 27,125 MHz. 27,135 MHz,
27.155 MHz. 27,165 MHz. 27,175 MHz.
27,185 MHz. 27,205 MHz. 27,215 MHz.
27,225 MHz. 27,235 MHz. 27,245 MHz.
27,255 MHz. 27,265 MHz. 27,275 MHz.
27,285 MHz. 27,295 MHz. 27,305 MHz.
27,315 MHz. 27,325 MHz. 27,335 MHz.
27,345 MHz. 27,355 MHz. 27,365 MHz.
27,375 MHz. 27,385 MHz. 27,395 MHz.
27,405 MHz. )
* riservata esclusivamente a chiamate aventi carattere di
emergenza.

Le frequenze radioelettriche suindicate non danno diritto ad
esclusivita nel loro uso ne' a protezione da eventuali disturbi ed
interferenze causati da altri apparati autorizzati.

ART. 7 - DIVIETO DI ARRECARE DISTURBI O CAUSARE
INTERFERENZE - E fatto divieto, a norma dell'art. 240 del
Codice P.T., di arrecare disturbi o causare interferenze alle
telecomunicazioni ed alle opere ad esse inerenti. In caso di
violazione di detta norma, il titolare dell’autorizzazione sara

diffidato ad apportare, se possibile, le necessarie modifiche agli
apparati, ancorché gli stessi sianoc rispondenti alle prescrizioni
tecniche stabilite dall'art. 5, ovvero a sostituirli, previa autorizza=
zione da parte del’Amministrazione, con altri cosi da eliminare
i disturbi e le interferenze accertati dall’Amministrazione mede-
sima. (V. anche art. 21 per sanzioni).

ART. 8 - DIVIETO DI MODIFICARE GLI APPARAT! - E vietato,
salvo quanto previsto dal precedente art. 7, apportare modifiche
agli apparati o applicare ai medesimi dispositivi di qualsiasi
natura, tali da far venir meno la rispondenza alle prescrizioni
tecniche di cui allart.5. E altresi vietato adottare congegni ¢
sistemi atti a rendere non intercettabili da terzi le trasmissioni
e/o le ricezioni. Il divieto si estende ai familiari eventualmenta
autorizzati.

ART. 9 - PORTATILITA DEGLI APPARATI - Gili apparati non
possono essere installati in sede fissa. Ne @ ammassa I'utilizza-
zione all'interno delle abitazioni o su mezzi mobili terrestri/
marittimi, purche sussista sempre Ia possibilita di rimuoverli e
conservino inalterati, allorquando rimossi, le ¢aratteristiche tec-
niche originarie.

ART. 10 - ANTENNE - Scno autorizzati tutti i tipi di antenng ad
eccezione di quelle direttive. Le medesime debbono essere
collegate alluscita del trasmettitore senza interposizions di
apparecchiature o dialtri dispositivi, fatta eccezione peridispositivi
destinati al contenimento delle emissioni non essenziali irradiate
dal trasmettitore. Sono consentite antenne omnidirezionali non
incorporate.

ART. 11 - VARIAZIONE DELLA CONSISTENZA DEGLI APPA-
RATI - a) sostituzione degli apparati: deve esgere comunicata
alla Direzione Compartimentale P.T. che rilascera il proprio
consenso se i nuovi apparati saranno di tipo omologato. Si
precisa che questi ultimi non potranno essere utilizzati fino a
quando tale consenso non sara stato rilasciato; b) Cessione
apparati: il titolare dell'autorizzazione & tenuto a comunicare |l
nominativo del cessionario, nonche la residenza (sede sociale
se trattasi di Ente); c) Smarrimento o furto: deve essere prodotta
alla Direzione Compartimentale copia della denuncia presentata
alla locale Autorita di P.S.

N.B.: Qualora agli eventi indicati alle lettere b) e c) segua Ia
sostituzione degli apparati, ¢ necessario attenersi a quanto
stabilito alla lettera a); in caso contrario, verra disposta la
cessazione dell'autorizzazione con decorrenza dalla data della
comunicazione dell'avvenuta cessione, smarrimento o furto.
d) Integrazione apparati: qualora il titolare dell'autorizzaziene
intenda utilizzare altro apparato in aggiunta a quello/i in uso,
dovra produrre specifica domanda in carta legale. allegando la
prescritta documentazione, trattandosi di rilagcio di nuova &
diversa autorizzazione.

ART. 12 - DISDETTA DELL'AUTORIZZAZIONE - La rinuncia
deve essere comunicata mediante raccomandata A.R. non oitre




il 30 settembre dell’anno in corso alla data della disdetta stessa
ed avra effetto dal 1° gennaio dell'anno successivo. Eventuali
comunicazioni trasmesse dopo tale data comporteranno co-
munque la corresponsione del canone di esercizio relativo
allanno solare immediatamente successivo, in quanto la rinun-
cia decorrera dall'anno seguente a quest'ultimo. (Naturalmente
fino a tale data si potra continuare ad utilizzare I'apparato).
ART. 13 - DENUNCIA DI POSSESSO - Ai sensi dell'art. 403
chiunque detenga apparati radioelettrici ricetrasmittenti & tenuto
a denunciarne il possesso alla autorita locale di Pubblica Sicu-
rezza ed all Amministrazione P.T.

La presentazione della domanda di autorizzazione esime dal
suddetto obbligo nei confronti della sola Amministrazione P.T.
L'obbligo di denuncia alla P.S. sussiste anche nelle ipotesi di cui
allart. 11 lettera a) e d) del presente disciplinare (sostituzione o
integrazione) relativamente ai diversi o ulteriori apparati in uso.
ART. 14 - VARIAZIONE DI RESIDENZA - E fatto obbligo di darme
immediata comunicazione a questa Amministrazione, anche nel
caso in cui il trasferimento avvenga in altra Regione.

ART. 15 - DUPLICATO DI AUTORIZZAZIONE - Puo essere
richiesto (con domanda in carta legale) un duplicatc dell'atto
originale a segquito di distruzione, smarrimento o furto del mede-
simo.

ART. 16 - CANONE, MODALITA DI VERSAMENTO, SANZIONI
E dovuto all Amministrazione P.T. un canone annuo nellamisura
di Lit. 15.000 per ogni apparato. |l canone annuo dovuto per gli
anni successivi a quello in corso alla data del rilascio del
provvedimento, dovra essere versato a cura del titolare dell'au-
torizzazione, senza attendere larichiesta da parte del competen-
te ufficio, anticipatamente, all'inizio di ciascun anno e comunque
non oltre il 31 gennaio sul c/c n. intestato alla Direzione
Compartimentale P.T.

Regione indirizzo

Si precisa che detto versamento dovra essere effettuato
utilizzando esclusivamente uno dei bollettini prestampati
inviati in allegato all’autorizzazione.

Tali bollettini sono strettamente personali e relativi alla sola
autorizzazione il cui numero di protocollo & riportato nella
zona riservata al controllo automatizzato del versamento
effettuato.

Nell’eventualita che vengano esauriti o smarriti dovra es-
serne fatta richiesta, con un congruo anticipo rispetto alla
data di scadenza del versamento, a questa Direzione Com-
partimentale.

Trascorso il termine del 31 gennaio senza che il canone sia stato
versato, deve essere corrisposto, nell'ulteriore termine di 15 gg.,
il canone stesso maggiorato di una indennita dimora parial 10%.
Qualora anche tale termine trascorra senza che si sia ottempe-
rato al versamento del canone, potra essere disposta la sospen-
sione dell'autorizzazione e, in caso di persistente inadempienza,
la decadenza della stessa a norma del’art. 191 del Codice P.T.,
salva in ogni caso I'adozione dei provvedimenti previsti dalle
norme di legge in vigore per il recupero dei crediti. Il canone
annuo, di cui al presente articolo non é frazionabile, ma ridotto a
Lit. 7.500 nel caso dirilascio del provvedimento nel 2° semestre
dell'anno in corso. Tale disposizione & quindi valida solo per
I'anno di rilascio. i

ART. 17 - VARIAZIONE DEI CANONI - In caso di variazione in
aumento dei canoni di cui al precedente art. 16 & consentito di
rinunciare, senza obbligo di preavviso, all'autorizzazione, ma
tale rinuncia ha effetto dal primo giorno dell'anno successivo a
quello di entrata in vigore dei nuovi canoni, fermo restando
I'obbligo di corrispondere i canoni nella misura prevista dal
presente disciplinare, sino alla scadenza dell’anno in corso.
ART. 18- RINNOVO - Ladomanda (in carta legale) dovra essere
presentata non oltre il 31 ottobre dell’anno di scadenza (rinnovo
senza soluzione di continuita, con decorrenza cioé dal 1° genna-

io dell’anno successivo). Le domande prodotte dopo tale data,
ma comunque entro il 31 dicembre, comporteranno emissione di
rinnovo con soluzione di continuita (con decorrenza, cioe, diver-
sa dal 1° gennaio dell'anno successivo). In questa seconda
ipotesi 'apparato non potra essere utilizzato fino alla data di
rilascio del provvedimento. Le eventuali domande inoltrate suc-
cessivamente al 31 dicembre saranno considerate come nuove
richieste.

ART. 19 - NOMINATIVI - E fatto divieto di usare nello scambio
delle comunicazioni nominativi convenzionali o sigle diverse dal
nome e cognome o dal soprannome preventivamente dichiarata
nella domanda di autorizzazione. L'’Amministrazione non assu-
me alcuna responsabilita in caso di use di identico nominativo o
soprannome da parte di altro autorizzato, salvo in ogni caso
I'applicazione delle sanzioni previste dall’art. 404 del Codice P.T.
nei confronti di chi trasgredisce al divieto di cui al comma 1.
ART. 20 - CONTROLLI - L’Amministrazione P.T. si riserva di
effettuare in qualsiasi momento controlli e verifiche al fine di
accertare la regolare osservanza degli obblighi assunti dal
titolare dell'autorizzazione, che, a tal scopo, & tenuto a dare
libero accesso presso la propria residenza ai funzionari dell'Am-
ministrazione P.T. muniti di apposita credenziale o autorizzazio-
ne che intendano effettuare detti controlli e verifiche, ed a farnire
tutti i chiarimenti e precisazioni richiesti, nonche ad esibire la
documentazione afferente l'autorizzazione. A disposizione degli
inquirenti devono essere messi gli apparati al fine di consentire
gli eventuali accertamenti in ordine alla loro tispondenza alle
prescrizioni tecniche in vigore.

ART. 21 - SANZIONI - L'uso degli apparati da parte di chi sia
sprovvisto della prescritta autorizzazione & punito a norma
dell'art. 195 Codice P.T. (arresto da 3 a 6 meei). Salva 'applica-
zione delle sanzioni previste dagli artt. 218 - camma 1 -, 402, 403,
404 del Codice P.T. e da ogni altra disposizione penale, 'Ammi-
nistrazione pud imporre, a norma del predetto art. 218, in cago
di violazione degli obblighi dell'autorizzazione, il pagamento di
una penale in misura pari al'importo del canone annuo. ferma
restando la facolta del’Amministrazione stessa di disporre la
sospensione in via cautelare dell'autorizzazione e di pronunciare
la decadenza, qualora la gravita delle infrazioni renda il titolare
passibile di dette sanzioni. Nei confronti dell’autoriz2to che non
ottemperi alla diffida di cui agli artt. 240 del Codice P.T. ¢ 7 del
presente disciplinare ' Amministrazione disporra la sospensiong
immediata dell'esercizio dell'autorizzazione previo suggellamento
degli apparati ed emettera, quindi, nella forma e con la procedura
prevista dall'art. 191 del Codice P.T. il provvedimento di deca-
denza dell'autorizzazione. Sara parimenti disposta, a titelo cau-
telare, 'immediata sospensione dall'esercizio dell'autorizzazio-
ne nel caso di denuncia del titolare all’Autorita Giudiziaria da
parte dell’Amministrazione o di organi di Polizia Giudiziaria in
genere per fatti comunque connessi all'uso degli apparati, com-
preso il caso di denuncia per uso in trasmissione di linguaggio
contrario alla pubblica decenza o contenente frasi o paroie
ingiuriose, scurrili o denigratorie a chiungque proferite. Alla so-
spensione seguira di diritto la pronunzia di decadenra in caso di
sentenza di condanna passata in giudicato.

DICHIARO DI AVER PRESO VISIONE DELLE NORME GON-
TENUTE NEL PRESENTE DISCIPLINARE E MI IMPEGNO AD
OSSERVARLE SCRUPOLOSAMENTE.

(FIRMA LEGGIBILE)



INESMINIS AW RVISECAN RIS

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
REDOWEEL.. akirsiiai 10W- 100w
W R s o 18
Modigange ... 0-100% (AM)
By mangas o nirae 0-3 KHz (FM)
K 1 7 0 Impedance i n s 52 Ohm
Frequency range .. won 1,0 - 144 MHz
COD. T 678 Bowersupply ....ocibai gl 12 Vdc
SWR / WATT / MODULATION METER Sensitivity ....... ......250 1A DC
. : ! | ey ok Conneetnts i i i, RNl
This test instrument is a compact test meter designed to indicate the condition of any Acuracy ... S.WR. + 8% - Power £ 10%
52 Ohm CB antenna system and transmitter, by testing for Standing Wave Radio, = PR Mod. + 10% - Dev. + 10%
relative RF power, etc. Dimensions (H x W x D) . 110 x 50 x 80 mm

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
REBOWEE )i horised aa! 10W-100W
s e 1.1to 1.3
Mod. range ................... 0100% (AM)
> Dov. range' ... ..l 0-3 KHz (FM)
K 27 0 Impedaten Gt e 52 Ohm
Frequency range ... w1, - 144 MHz
COD. T 679 POWEr SUDPIY ...t ot ol i 12 Vde
SWR / WATT / MODULATION METER gi’l‘]ﬂg’t‘gs ------------------------------ “5"5*5“2‘;‘;
This test instrument is a compact test meter designed to indicate the condition of any ACCUracy .. BAER. = 0 L foseas & 5
52 Ohm CB antenna system and transmitter, by testing for Standing Wave Radio, ... e Mod. + 10% - Dev, * 10%
relative RF power, etc. i Dimensions (H x W x D) . 120 x 26 x 80 mm

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
RENewer o 1W-10W-100W
= A O e R e U L
Mod. range ............. 0-100% (AM)
Dt range .0 ol 0-3 KHz (FM)
IMGEHANCE i savesiriininssn i 00 ORI
Frequency range ............... 1.5 = 144 MHz
Power supply i il Ve

Sensitivity

Commectors e, Jub ks 50 238
Accuracy ......S.W.R, +8% - Power + 10%
....................... Mod. + 10% - Dev. + 10%
K 350 COD. T 680 Dimensions (HxWx D) 160 x 70 2 70 mm
SWR / WATT / MODULATION METER This test instrument is a compact test meter ?::1‘3:&'& MATCHER 25-40 MMz
designed to indicate the condition of any 52 Ohm CB antenna system and transmitter, S.Wl.R. e Jose than 1.05
by testing for Standing Wave Radio, relative RF power, etc. Furthermore, it can re- Power lohe Loy less than 5%
adjust the antenna by means of the antenna matcher incorporated. Capactty ........ capacitors in poly-varicon
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VRS RIN GANSTRAVIEN IS

HQ 222 o 105

DOUBLE INDICATOR SCALE S.W.R. / WATT METER .

It is an instrument particularly suitable for CB operators, very versatile
thanks to its double indicator scale that makes it possible to carry out
accurate control and S.W.R. measurements referring to the table included
in the instructions for use. It can be used in dark environments, as it is self-
{lluminated.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

iRt A i Ao R 50 Ohm
Power/end-scale ..... ...10-100-1000 W
RIRGMETIOY . s L g e 26-30 MHz
T T R e S i BRI e e Bl 5%
e, a3 AR et el et Sl s o 10-15 Vee

N 290N
Hg ‘330 COD. T 617

High power through-type S.W.R./WATT/MODULATION METER (AM).
The frequency range is 26-30 MHz and the maximum applicable power to
the watt meter is 2000 W, Thanks to the instrument illumination, it can be
used in dim light.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

e AT O B e R T e e e 50 Ohm
Bupplyvollaer. L el die i st it G 10-15 Vee
WAt Metra L O R 10-200-2000 WFS
AR T e e TR PN e TR o TR 1.01 - oo
Modulation percentage ... 25%-100%
e e OGS R SRR e R L 26-30 MHz

K QQOG COD. T 604

MATCH-BOX / ANTENNA SWITCH / S.W.R, / WATT METER

High quality instrument which makes it possible for a single device to hold
all the [unctions needed by a complete control station for CB. It also
includes a handy impedance adaptor for antennas and downleads and two
aerfal outputs which can connect one or two aerials and control dummy
load. This instrument can he used in dark environments, as it is sell-
illuminated

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

150 s il A A Gt A G A e RO, 50 Ohm
Power/end-scale . ...10-100-1000 W +
ST Ty S e S I SO O e R S 5%

Paweresubiplye o R e R 10-15 Vee
b 1 T S R R et T N IS ST 26+30 MHz
Blinensiens M DR LD aasiinn i 113x182x141 mm
L D AR R PR BEEEs e 1kg.



.

PREANPLIFIERS A
K 375 COD. T 575

ANTENNA PREAMPLIFIER.
Equipped with transmission indicator and adjustable gain. For mobile
and base station.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
SUDDIVERELE it 14+16 Vee
PYCQUEREY TANDE ... dd b S ARG Sl 26-30 MHz

Adjustable gain..........c..... ..25 dB max
Max applicable power ...... 10w AM/FM 15w SSB/CW
Bimenstons (WX BRH . . s 73x125x110 mm

ke SO TR 350 gr.

RX 25S COD. T 661

ANTENNA PREAMPLIFIER for mobile use with direct PL 259 connector
for transceivers, The reduced dimensions allow it to be installed in
narrow spaces. It is supplied with gain adjustment and “power on" Led.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
el R R AR A b v S
Frequency range
Max power ............
Insertion SWR. ....
GRS i s

IN/OUT connector .........coceevveunens .....PL 259 - 0239
DimensionS W E DEH) ..o coanisimeion .....05X35X125 mm
WRIBNE i i cuibaiiassomnmin st T s s it 105 gr.

SRA 144 COD. T 662

AUTOMATIC MATCHER FOR CB MOBILE ANTENNA

This automatic matcher allows the best antenna S.W.R to be ohtained
(better S.W.R. means better performances). The adjustment is
completely automatic. This is an innovative device and very easy to use.
It can be installed with a magnetic mount.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

PG and. ok R e 120 CH CB
...... ceevn (it may vary depending on the antenna type)
Max allowable power

RN R e L e e
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10 Y L8 162 0 18 162 S

MANUALE
‘o ariCA BATT.
AUTOMATICO o cren GARICA B

jantsso mere

GC 5 12 COD. C 128

AUTOMATIC INVERTER. In case of nomainsvoltage, ittransforms ~ TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

12VDC into 220 VAC. It can be used for TV, lamps, cash registers, — Supply VOIAZE ........ccervvevriemiereenirinisirieiseieciiens 12 Vect10%
scales, drills, emergency lights, etc. 8617110 V- DB BB GRSl 2320 Vea

Output VOHAES .../ iiivinsimivn douhisiivsas tosteish iapsivsoiiss i 1wataes .20 Hz

BV TENIE 10010 (s S DR R L D e square
BATTERY CHARGER Maximmmlond ool el il setod e R 500 W
Batbery Wolame 1, e s s sminssensbussnssinssttissanasthians s 12 Vet Pramslortbione o e s sl 30-40 mS
SR R R SRR b 220 Yea - EBficiency Ll ilia i caiiasnsian v 80% approx,
Marichamiig CUNTERL. i i eessssonsalin sl st Sl 4 A WelEH L LR s e 1.3 kg.
DR COPRIIE L i oo R i s tdns Thnab s AR s4 Lo 1-2A

HQ 200 cov.15e

In case of no mains voltage, it transforms 12 VDC into 220 V AC. It can be used to operate TV. lamps. cash registers. scales, drills ete..,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Shtem valtage L L 12 Vdc + 10% VIO v i e ban anretd Bk b et eyeiav R

CHUREOWED 1. S s s 220 Vac Mag Joad 200 W

SN O (U BTION ) i ohis coor s ogee i hmenia i s i4i ot 1) 50 Hz i 5 Ty s SRR e w0 80% approx.
50



WOLTAGE REDUCHRS

RDT 12/A COD. T 673

VOLTAGE REDUCER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

IPUL VOHREE (.0 it vine s smmbes bt AR 24 Vdc
Qutput voltage ............. ... 13.8 Vde
Max GUIPHE CUITERL | (o eosaniabiiar e Rt Lo AT P
Output current specification . ...as s R
CONUNUDNG &t et I R sk i o S 5A
By e il U
PRk s R byt o s iy s b oo s e Lt L o b 12A
Dimensions (WXDxH) .........cccvvevvennne. .....41x101x152 mm
Woldht R 670 gr.

RDT 14/R con s

VOLTAGE REDUCER WITH RELAY OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

INPUIOIABE UL i i iab it L ooy it e

Output voltage .............
Max output current .........
Nominal output current .......
Dimensions (WxDxH)
g 0] o) el = o laaim LR BTG e

RDT 30/A cov.ren

VOLTAGE REDUCER WITH RELAY OVERVOLTAGE PROTECTION
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

INPUL VOHREEL, 3, oy ety feiyav s ssssssnssiasandibbous s th elile A od 24 Vde
Output voltage ......... .....13.8 Vde
RS ) e O e o e et L R 12A
Output current specification

ARSI e e s 10A
i e s S R S .15A
g et ..20A
Peak . oh et T L SRR e o 30A
Dimensions (W },DKHI ..40x102x300 mm
WelEhl i e i T e 1,200 kg

TR 49 con.ro=o

The TR 45 has been specifically designed to convert any CB equipment into a
short-wave band transceiver. To connect the TR 45, your eguipment will require
no modification so that it will maintain all its 27 MHz band performances
unchanged. The TR 45 is equipped with a variable gain aerial preamphiler and with
a clarifier for perfect mmnq of reception and transmission frequencies.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Supplyivaltage oot G ke ke B e Rt 11-16 Vde

IN/OUT Connectors..... .50 239

IN/OUT Impedance ..... ... 50 Ohm

Output power ......... AM 12 W FM 14 W SSB 15 W PEP )
AR SRR R N 0.9 LV for 20 dB §/N (FM) 1}5
(08017, V1B 6= F o SR e S RO el CB frequency - 20.680 MHz |

This is only the TR 45 printed circuit (o be used inside (ranscefvers.
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ACCESSORIES PO CE

SPL 7:

UNIVERSAL SLIDE MOUNT

with drilling as per ISO/DIN 7736.

COD.C293

R
9

SPL 7528 COoD. C 289

FIXED SUPPORT for extractable
installation of ALAN 28 or car radios
as per ISO/DIN 7736.

MDL 7528 COD.C287

SLIDE MOUNT
for the CTE transceiver ALAN 28.

MDL 75 18 COD.C311

SLIDE MOUNT for ALAN 18 with

frontal speaker compatible with the

accessories of the MDL 7526 model. It
can be placed into the radio seat. It is
interchangeable with the car radio if
installed with the SPL 7500 slide

mount.

MDL 7542

COD. C 313

SLIDE MOUNT TFOR
TRANSCEIVERS for the
rapid installation and
removal of your unit.

SPL 7542

COD. C 312

SLIDE MOUNT FOR
TRANSCEIVERS. Top plate
for fitting to transceiver so
that it may be used on slide
mount at home or in the car.

- SPL 7500

COD. C 290
ACCESSORIES

for extractable installation of
car radios as per DIN 7736 in
case SPL 7528.

52

SU 29

COD. T 452

UNIVERSAL ADJUSTABLE
FIXING BRACKET FOR
TRANSCEIVERS.

It can be installed on all types
of transceivers making them
removable.

SU 27

COD. T 341

UNIVERSAL ADJUSTABLE
FIXING BRACKET FOR
TRANSCEIVERS.



ACCESSORIES PO CH

FU 400 cop.10s0

RADIO INTERFERENCE
SUPPRESSOR

Radio interference suppressor for
alternators and generators. Can
be built in to eliminate noise.

27/116 Ncon.ross

SIGNAL SPLITTER BOX

Enables the use of CB antenna for
both CB and car radio reception
without interferences.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

IN/OUT Impedance ........... 52 Ohm
Frequency range........... 26-30 MHz
SWER i haiiisannn <Ll2

27/286 con. 1o

SUPERFILTER TVI SUPPRESSOR.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Applicable power ..o 15 W PEP
Frequency range ............ 0-30 MHz
[nsertion 1088 i 0.5 dB

27/112 con. 1o

TWO WAY ANTENNA COAXIAL
SWITCH.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Applicable power ............ 1000 W
Frequency range ......... 0-30 MHz

PK 120/ 98 cop. ¢ 352

120 CH BOARD

120 CH board for CTE transceiver ALAN 98, The
use of this board invalidates the approval of the

unit.

unit.

PK 87 ECO COD. C 296

ECHO BOARD FOR ALAN 87
ECHO board for CB transceiver ALAN 87. The
use of this board invalidates the approval of the

PK 120/28 COD. C 299

120 CH BOARD
120 CH board for CTE transceivers: ALAN 28,
ALAN 18, ALAN 27. The use ol this board invalidates

the approval of the unit,

PK 120/48 co. c 275

120 CH BOARD

120 CH board for CTE transceivers: ALAN 48,
ALAN 44. The use of this board invalidates the
approval of the unit,

PK 200/48 cop. ¢ 307

200 CH BOARD

200 CH board for CTE transceivers: ALAN 48,
ALAN 44, The use of this board invalidates the
approval of the unit.

a3

PK 200/88 COD. C 297

240 CH BOARD
240 CH board for ALAN 88/S. The use of
this board invalidates the approval of the

unit.



AU 30 cop. Tes2

ADDITIONAL LOUDSPEAKER

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
IMPROanEE: v mmsm e sansors
Nominal power ....
MEE: [HOWER vivvsimsussesmimnasobimspssmivmsssssisames
Dimensions (H x W x D)...... 110 x 140 x 60 mm

ATT O™
Ny aJd

COD. T 681
ADDITIONAL LOUDSPEAKER

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Impedance ...
Nominal pouer
Max: POWEE: is:vsivismssvmsrmsimimansmsunimss
Dimensions (HxWxD)........ 100 x 60 x 60 mm

AS 6F COoD. C 010

ADDITIONAL LOUDSPEAKER
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

TPRHATRE rommm s s 8 Ohm
Nominal pouer R | LUR 2 W
Max POWET wovnnnanmmmisninsnmn

Frequency . ..300 - 2500 Hz
Dimensions IH X \\r 5. U] ........ 88 x 114 x 43 mm
WRHBRE . ceevrecnressensssssnnnsesssssssons 650 gr.

AU 10 cop. 430

ADDITIONAL LOUDSPEAKER

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Impedance
Max power

Dimensions @ 100 mm

{ -

\
'\ COD.P170

OUTDOOR LOUDSPEAKER, DIRECTIONAL TYPE
suitable for sirens, transceivers, motor-cycles etc..,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Impedance
Max power —_—
DITIERSIONS ..oronismmsesmsmasmmmmmsspsiasissssy 0 90 mm

EH 800 con.pas

OUTDOOR LOUDSPEAKER, DIRECTIONAL TYPE.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

lmpedancr .............................................. 8 0hm
Max pn\w] e 10W
DIMENSIONS v ﬂ 90 mm




oSy T pG5R/H RG 213
)|/ U n » . LT f : ;
COD. T 198 | COD. T 199.01 / COD. G 326 COD, T 571
COAXIAL CABLE JIANCO  cop. T 200 OW LOSS COAXIAL CABLE COAXIAL CABLE
: Impedance......................50 Ohm
Impedance..................... 50 0hm RG 58 COD. T 197 Impedance..................... 50 Ohm  Roll length ..................... 100 mt.
Roll' lengths s 100 mt. Roll Tenighht . ovmmmenns 100 mt.
AL CARLE RG 213 con.1smo
12T 210 [ 50 Ohm COAXIAL CABLE ALAN
Roll length .......ccocevenne 100 mt. ELECTRONICS
' Impedance.........vumnrin 50 Ohm
Roll letigth.io.inises. it 100 mt.

n/n Q R AR / % 8 COD. T 060 COD. T 704
JO COD. T 193 #J /WO COD.T194  3.pIN SUPPLY CABLE with fuse  SUPPLY CORD FOR
CONNECTION CABLE FOR CB CONNECTION CABLE FOR CB carrier for CB transceivers. TRANSCEIVER ALAN 18.
TRANSCEIVERS TRANSCEIVERS PN = i 160 0m LI
15754 Te ) 1 O SO 45 cm .
175711 1 [P 9 em Cableused ......coovviiie, RG/58 COD. T 322 S SUPPLY CORD FOR
Cable used RG/58  Connectors ....................PL 259  2-PIN SUPPLY CABLE with fuse TRANSCEIVER ALAN 28.
CORARELONS. ;v PL259 (COD.T 653 carrier for CB transceivers.
6-PIN COILED CABLE 1.5 for CB  XEU +rrmre S
transceiver CTE ALAN 28,
, e ‘—.--—-'—"‘““‘"'?
\ — e ’__._:_'—f;
-
COD. T 202 COD. T 201 COD. T 426 COD. T 468

5.5 MT MICROPHONE CABLE
Coaxial cable RG 58/ White with PL
259 connectors. Impedance 50 Ohm.

11 MT MICROPHONE CABLE
Coaxial cable RG 58/ White with PL
259 connectors. Impedance 50 Ohm.

11 MT MICROPHONE CABLE
Coaxial cable RG 58/ U Black with PL
259 connectors, Impedance 50 Ohm.

5.5 MT MICROPHONE CARLE
Coaxial cable RG 58/ U Black with PL
259 connectors. Impedance 50 Ohm

E,ﬂ
1411



PM MASTER cop, 170

MICROPHONE-HOLDER.
Fluorescent universal microphone-holder with
screw-mounting and double adhesive tape.

PM 3 COD. T 431

MICROPHONE-HOLDER.
Fluorescent universal microphone-holderwith
screw-mounting and double adhesive tape.

PM FCOD.TS?O

MICROPHONE-HOLDER.
Fluorescent universal microphone-holderwith
screw-mounting and double adhesive tape.

COMYE

J A
COD. G 325

Connector for antenna base
telefonia cellulare

B
Y

PL 259 ARG.

COD. T 324

PL 259/RL

COD. T 377

UG 646 M 359  CFL 100
COD. T 222

Dummy load 5 W.

COD. T 214

Elbow connector,

WYR
PRESA 4

CoD. T 217

4-Contact panel plug.

UG/255
COD. F 076
Adaptor for BNC/S0 239.

‘M
—

CRLYSTALS

C.B. Crystals PLL Crystals

cond Ch Ty Ry cod ch Ty Ry | 1343 | 10.240 | 1349 | 19625

T 085 | 26.965 [ 26510 | T117 27 b | 26.820 | T 360 |10.4667| T 351 | 19.875

I 086 2 26,975 [ 26520 | T 118 28 | 27.985(26.830 | TA4 | 10.601 | T 351 (20,125

T 087 3 26.985 | 26530 | T119 29 | 27.995( 26,840 | T361 |11.2842] T 355 |20.230

TO88 | 3/A |26.995 | 26,540 | T120 d0 | 27.305] 36,850 | T362 |11.2850) T 356 | 20.378

T 089 4 27.005 | 26.550 | T 121 al 27.315) 26,560 | TO63 |11.2858] T 357 |20.553

T 090 5 27.015 | 26.560 | T 122 2 27 6.870 | T347 | 15.360

1091 L) 17025 | 26570 | T123 ] 27.335] 26880 N

1092 7 27.035 ) 26.580 | 7124 4 27.343 | 28.800

T093 | 7/A 27045 26390 T 131 41 | 27415 26.960

T 094 27.055 | 26.600 [ T 133 42 | 27420 26,970 Syntheats Crvstals

T 085 8 27.065 | 28.810 | T 135 43 | 27.435| 26.960 | T3 | s.800 | T 165 |23.570

1096 10 |97.075 | 26.620 | T 136 51 97535 | 27080 | T 145 | 10.675| T 188 | 23610

T 097 ] 27.085 | 26630 | TO65 | -21 |26.765| 26.310 | 7146 | 11,330 ] T 160 [ 23600

T 048 03 | 26,640 | T 066 22 1 26.773] 26320 | T 147 | 11663 ] TITI | 33350

T 099 5| 26.650 | T 067 49 | 20800 ) 26.000 | 1143 | 16.763 ] T (72 | 97430

T 100 5| 26.660 | T o068 20,785 [ 26.00 | T 150 | 16.615| T 176 | o7.690

T 101 7120 | 36 665 | T 0RY 25 |26.795) 26230 | T152 | 16.965] T 178 | 47.750
3 T 102 7,125 [ 26,670 [ TOT0 26 [ 2651526360 | T154 [ 17.065] 1179 | 37.800

T 103 15 27035 | 26680 | TOTI 27 [26.25( 26970 | T136 | 17.205] T 180 | 57850
P T104 | 15/A |27.135 [ 36600 | T 072 28 |26835[26.380 | T157 | 17.265] T 181 | a7.900

103 16 [27.155 | 26.700 | TD73 20 19684519600 | T8 | 17915 T 183 | 97,050

1106 I7T 27060 [ 26,710 T 075 31 J26865 ) 36,110 § T 150 | 17965 T 185 | 34 po0

1107 I8 |27.175 | 26.720 | T Q76 52 1A) | 26875 | 26,420 | T 160 F17.415] T 187 [ 38,050

T 108 19 27,185 | 26,730 | T 077 33 (] | < 3| 26,400 § TIOL [ ITAGS| T 185 | 38 100

T 108 19/A |27.105 | 26.740 | T 078 HAC) 05 | 26,440 | T162 [ 17315 T 189 [a8.150

T 110 200 JI7T205] 26750 TO70 [-3510) I8 130 ) TIRT[ 20N TT00 | A8 =90

TIH 21 27.215 | 26.760 [ T 080 36 (EF] 26915 | 26,460

T2 | 22 [27.225 7ro| rost | a7 iR 26,470

T113 23 0 | T 082 18 (C) 5,450

Ti4 21 27 235 | 26.780 | TORY | 20 26,400 S5B Crystals

T115 13 27245 ) 26.790 [ T 084 4011 | 26.955 ] 26.500 | TA58 | 7.7005 ’

r116 | 26 [27265] 26810 1350 | 78025 | |

™

UG175  PL

COD. T 210
Reducer for PL 259

v
259/R

MICRO 4P

COD. T 218.01
4-Contact plug

COD. T 205 COD. T 202

PL 258
CoD. T 207

Double connector for SO 239

GS 97
COD. T 213

Double connector PL 259,

50 239/P
COD. T 208

Female connector with
ring nut,

S0 239/SH
COD. T 209

Female connector with square
flange.

SA 95

COD. T 211
“T" connector for SO 239 - 1 for SO 239-JACK connector 3 mm. SO 239 Connector - PLUG RCA

MICRO 4

COD. T 218
4-Contact plug.

COD. T 212

CoD. T 215

PL 239

S &
TNC/SO 239  MICRO 6

COD. T 615 COD. T 652
Adaptor for TNC/SO 239. 6-Contact plug

2~

SA 151 LC 27/10

COD. T 219 COD. T 370.01

Headset reduction jack from 6.9 Connector for antenna base,

mm (0 3.5 mm.
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MIRYCLES ANTTIBRAAS)

TRUCKER 14 con.res  TRUCKER 16 con.res  TRUCKER 18 con reer

TRUCK ANTENNAS COMPLETE WITH ACCESSORIES FOR MIRROR MOUNTING.
The antennas include: 9' (275 cm) RG 58 coax cable with PL 259 at both ends. Mirror mount with SO 239 and 3/8" x 24 stud.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range

TRUCKER 14
26-30 MHz

TRUCKER 16
26-30 MHz

TRUCKER 18

26-30 MHz

S.W.R. better than 1-1.5 for 2 MHz band width better than 1-1.5 for 2 MHz band width better than 1-1.5 for 2 MHz band width
SW.R. better than 1-1 for CB band width better than 1-1 for CB band width better than 1-1 for CB band width
Pﬁ\VEr 3000 W 3000 W 3000 W

Whip stainless steel whip stainless steel whip stainless steel whip

Mounting standard 3/8" x 24 “Stud type” standard 3/8" x 24 “Stud type" standard 3/8" x 24 “Stud typc"
Length 147 cm (50 Inches) 159 cm (62.5 Inches) 174 cm (68.5 Inches)
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AR AND TRUCK ANTEMTAS

ALAN PC 4 ALAN PC 6 PC8 PC 10

COD. T 739 COD. T 736 COD. T 701 COD. T 702
CARATTERISTICHE TECNICHE ALAN PC 4 ALAN PC 6 PC8 PC10
Frequency range 2628 MHz 2628 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz
N° of channels 150 240 130 200
Max applicable power 600 W 900 W 800 W 1000 W
Minimum S.W.R. 1:1 1:1 1:1,1 1:1,1
Gain 4dB 4dB 4dB 4dB
Length 1150 mm. 1600 mm. 1630 mm. | '194,0 mm.
Impedance 52 Ohm 52 Ohm 52 Ohm 52 Ohm
Weight 450 g, 450 g. 450 g. 500 g.
Whip matcrial Inox steel Inox steel Inox steel Acciaio Inox
Connector type PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 PL 259
Hole diameter . 10 mm. 10 mm. 10 mm, 10 mm,
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TITANIUM 2000

TITANIUM 3000

ALAN 9 PLUS

iRl

ALAN 2K

COD. T 747 COD. T 748 COD. T 638, 02 COD. T 643
TECNICAL SPECIFICATIONS | TITANIUM 2000 TITANIUM 3000 ALAN 9 PLUS ALAN 2K
Frequency range 26-28 MHz 26-28 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz
N° of channels 140 200 200 200
Max applicable power 800 W 1000 W 200 W 1600 W
Minimum S.W.R. 1:1 1:1 1:1.2 1:1,2
Gain 6 dB 6 dB 4dB '4.dB
Length 1450 mm. 1680 mm. 1500 mm. 1430 mm.
Impedance 52 Ohm 52 Ohm 52 Ohm 52 Ohm
Weight 450 g. 500 g. 390 g, 400 g.
Whip material Inox steel Inox steel Inox steel Inox steel
Connector type PL 259 PL 259 PL 2539 PL 269
Hole diameter 10 mm. 10 mm. 10 mm. 10 mm.
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ZANIN pAESAIN IIN AR

DETROIT GP* DALLAS DETROIT

BOSTON DETROIT MOLLABOSTON MOLLA

COD. T 632 COD. T 443 COD. T 444 COD. T 445 COD. T 562 COD. T 563
DETROIT GP DALLAS DETROIT BOSTON DETROIT MOLLA | BOSTON MOLLA

Frequency range 27 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz
N® of channels ~ |o0 60 20 | 120 40 40 g
Max applicable power | 400 W 180 W 400 W (750 w 100 W 750 W
Minimum S.W.R, 1:1,05 1:1,05 1:1,6 1:1,02 1:1,02 1:1,02
Galn 13 dB 1,3 dB 1,8 dB 1.6 dB 0,7 dB 0,6 dB
Length 1460 mm, 1200 mm. 1460 mm. 1770 mm. aa 670 mm.
Impedance 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm
Weight 580 g. 300 g. 350 g. 380 g. 980 ¢, 450 s
Whip material Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel
Connector type PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 PL 259
Hole diameter
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ANTEITAS

L

ML 145 COD. E 041

High power CB antenna complete with magnetic mount 0 120
mm,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

EYBOUBHICT TAIIBE 4visinitnsin iivise ivnsarssonanssnmsassransys sussessres 27 MHz
N0l CRAINELS .ot smmmsirm iR T e 90
Max applicable POWET ......ocveviviiiiiccieee e 400 W
MUBRIU W R i iiiiiiiiiisis e smeasosnpopinesssssnasss s assad sas amssnn 1
L 1.3dB
16723 V=4 o o O s S Ot G AN A s 1460 mm

) WITEL A G5!
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ALAN 145 con.posr

High power CB antenna complete with magnetic mount (9120
mm.,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

FTeQUENTY TANER i cuniswvivumsissavvon aiias s i psegis sy sesaapaes) 27 Mz
N®of channels...........ocoooieiiiiiii e 90
Ma applicable: BOWEE i s e i HOW
MIIMUMESWRL s s s s 1
L 11 SN S A 1.3 dB
LB (oo cninioiii st s mns snsmssnsnsosemsssns srsssmimssonssfinkanins 1460 mm
Whip:material v wsmwemso s i simminasis o fiber
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SUPERCHARLY
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4n

CHARLY 27 CELLULAR CPHONE S

AD TRUCK ANTEN

VAS

T

C PHONE F

COD. T 385 COD. T 334 COD. T 624 COD. T 688 COD. T 687
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS SUPERCHARLY CHARLY 27 | CELLULAR | C PHONE 8 C PHONE F
Frequency range 27 MHz | 27 MHz 127 MHz |27 MHz | 27 MH2
N® of channels 40 40 40 | 160 160
Max uppli}‘ﬂ)h‘ power 100 W 10W 10W : 140 W 140 W
Minimum S.W.R. 1:1,06 1 1:1,02 1:1,02 | 1:1,2 1l
Gain | 1,3dB 07 dB 0,6 dB '3dB 3 dB
Length 810 mm. 740 mm. 670 mm. | Bt malle 580 mer e e
hlprdam:c 50 Ohm 1 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm i 50 Ohm
Weight 450 g. 1 420¢. 400 g. 350 g. ' 350 g
Whip material | Acciaio Acciaio Acciaio Acciaio | Aceiaio
Connector type | PL 259 PL 259 PL259 PL259 | pL 250
Hole diameter ; 10 mm. 10 mm. 10 mm. 10 mm, | 10 mm,
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CAIR AND IUI&
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] |}
LOG 90 MIDLOG  KATTY27 GAMMAIR
COD. T 290 COD. E 043 COD. T 293 COD. E 055
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS |LOG 90 'MIDLOG ' KATTY 27 |GAMMA 1 R GAMMA 2 R
Frequency range : 27 MHz i 27MHz j 27 MHz | 27 MHz 27 MHz
N® of channels 80 . 100 200 200 120
Max applicable power 100 W 100 W 350 W 300 W 1 300 W i
Minimum S.\W.R. 1:1,02 1:1,1 1:1,05 ‘ 1:1,2 1:1,2
Gain 3dB 1,2 dB 1,2 dB ' 15dB 1,2dB
Length 935 mm. | 1080 mm. | 1600 mm. 1290 mm. 1000 mm.,
Impedance 50 Ohm |50 Ohm | 50 Ohm 50 Ohm | 50 Ohm
Weight 400 g. 500 g 1520 ¢. 520 g. /500 g.
Whip material Fiber Fiber Fiber Fiber Fiber
Connector type | PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 PL 259
Hole diameter | 12 mm. 12 mm. /12 mm. [ 12 mm. 12 mm.
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ZANN eI ECAN BN PANSS!

BOND DIABOLIK GINKO MAGIC 120 MAGIC 90

MAGIC 60

COD. T 619 COD. T 620 COD. T 621 COD. T 627 COD. T 626 COD. T 625
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS BOND DIABOLIK GINKO | MAGIC 120 | MAGIC 90 MAGIC 60
Frequency range 27 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz w 27 MHz 27 MHz
N? of channels | 120 ' 60 I FT | 120 ‘ 920 l 60
Max applicable power 900 W 350 W 100W | 100 W | 60W 40w
Minimum S.W.R. 1:1,25 : 1:1,1 1:1,1 : 1:11,1 w 1'1,1 1'1.2
Gain 1,5 dB '1,2dB 1dB 14dB ' 1,2dB 1dB
Length 1560 mm. ' 1150 mm. 900 mm. 1200 mm. 1 900 mm. 600 mm.
Impedanee 50 Ohm ' 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm | 50 Ohm 50 Ohm
Weight 500 g. 450 g. 400 g. 360 g. 360 g. 320 g
Whip material Steel | Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel
Connector type PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 | PL 269 PL 259
Hole diameter 10 mm. 10 mm. 10 mm. 10 mm. i 10 mm. 10 mm.
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HELP 27 con.zoar

COMPACT C.B. ANTENNA SUPPLIED WITH MAGNETIC MOUNT.
This antenna has been carefully designed to improve its perform-
ances and its aesthetic features, besides the fact that it has been
made very similar to the cellular telephone antennas. The magnetic
mount of a high traction type, and the wideband circuit make this
antenna easily installed: in fact, for the installation. place it on the
roof of the vehicle, connect it to the transceiver and it is ready to be
used. Thanks to this great versatility, THIS ANTENNA IS PARTICU-
LARLY SUITABLE FOR THE EMERGENCY SYSTEMS, in particular
with handheld transceivers, for example ALAN 38, ALAN 80A, ALAN
98. .

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range
N° channels .............

Maximuin :applicable’ POWET .cumisivsiss susmvisiesmassise
MinImum: SR, cocvoveiiirismemmsssmmssusssons onsose o

BT e s s e S B A S R
[BAEHh cneisnmmimmarmsmmssimis Rod with spring 370 mm
Fitting Piece .......cocovevrvrereninrensnnens Magnetic mount @ 90 mm
L0 57215 o) O e e PL 259
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IKA 105 cop.1ess

C.B. ANTENNA WITH MAGNETIC MOUNT

C.B. antenna supplied with high-efficiency central coil, and anti
shock chromium plated spring.

It equipped with a magnetic mount for a quick installation, complete
with cable and PL 259 connector.

It is particularly suitable for handheld units and in case of emer-
gency thanks to its installation speed.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATION

FTEQUETICY o sos s aissovisn snimere e asrmesrinm s smnwas 26,965 - 27.4058
LIRS o uronvossmmsmmmsesnsssamsassinmasso s psasazssosps monsomean ....66 cm
Max. pOwer .........cc.... T ) 8
Magnetic fixing ...it is guaranteed according
to legal speed limits.
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DV 27B DV27X DV27TE DV27RM ALAN 27
COD. T 546 COD. T 497 COD. T 402 COD. T 403 COD. T 611
TECHICAL SPECIFICATIONS DV 27/B |DV 27X DV 27TE | DV 27RM ALAN 27
Frequency range 27 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz ! 27 MHz 27 MHz
N° of channels | 80 100 60 90 | 160
Max applicable power 50 W 100 W 50W 100 W ‘ 900 W
Minimum SW.R, [1:1,06 112 1:15 1:1,2 | 1:02
Gain '1.2dB 3,5 dB 1,5 dB 3dB 1.2dB
Length 1340 mm. 970 mm. 530 mm. 940 mm. | 1530 mm.
Impedance 50 Ohm | 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm
Welght_ 380 g, a70g, 300 g. 310 ¢. 450 g
Whip material Fiber  Steel Fiber | Fiber Steel e
Connector type PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 | PL 259 PL 239
Hole diameter 12 mm. 12 mm. 12mm, ! 12mm. - 10 mm.
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ALAN SL E ALAN 2K E ENERGY 8 ENERGY 10 THUNDER UNOTHUNDER DOS

COD. T 638 COD. T 643.02 COD. T 701.01 COD. T 702.02 COD. T 444.02 COD. T 445.01
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS | ALAN SL E |ALAN 2K E ‘ENERGY 8 ENERGY 10 | THUNDER UNO THUNDER DO$
Frequency range : 27 MHz | 27 MHz 327 MHz 27 MHz i 27 MHz 27 MH2
N° of channels 160 1200 ; 1160 160 160 160
Max applicable power | 900 W 1600 W 1900 W 1900 W 200 W 900 W
Minimum S.W.R. | 1:02 1:1.2 1:02 ' 1:02 | 102 102
Gain 1.2 dB 44dB 1248 12 dB 11248 1,248
Length 1530 mm. 1430 mm, 1530 mm. 1530 mm. | 1590 mam. 1630 mum,
Impedance 50 Ohm |52 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm | 50 Ohm 50 Ohm
Weight 450 g. 400 g. 450 g. 450 g. 450 g. 450 g.

Whip material Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel Steel
Connector type PL 259 | PL 259 PL 259 PL 259 | PL 259 PL 259
Hole diameter 12 mm 12 mm 12 mm 12 mm 12 mm 12 mm E
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WELE ANTEBNNAS FOR CAR

NEWAMBRA M8 144 VH 1 VH2 (T2 V/UBIBANDA

COD. T 364 COD. C 024 COD. F 092 COD. F 093 COD. T 7356
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS | NEW AMBRA | M8 144 VH1 ‘ VH 2 CT2V/U
Frequency range i 140-174/430-450 MHz i 144 MHz | 144+175 MHz | 144+175 MHz 140-175 / 420-480 MHz
N* of channels | 3500 | 800 1
Max applicable power 20W I 50w 100 W 100 W | 50 W N
Minimum SW.R 1:1,1 1:1,2 } 1:1,2 1:1.2 i 1.2:1
Gain 1dB 1,1dB 1,3 dB 3 dB |24dB
Length 1020/450 mm. ' 1500 mm. 510 mm. 1200 mm. 510 mm,
Impedance | 50 Ohm | 50 Ohm | 50 Ohm 50 Ohm 50 Ohm
Weight 250 g. 300 g. 1300 g. [a50 g, 200 g.

Whip material Steel Fiber [ steel Steel Steel
Connector type PL 259 'PL 259 'PL 259 'PL 259 80 239
Hole diameter 10 mm 12 mm ‘ 12 mm 12 mm 16 mm
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BM 120 DV con.rosr

BLACK MAGNETIC MOUNT @ 120 mm.
Designed to resist in conditions of high
speed. It is equipped with a heavy duty
magnetic base with DV connection ¢/w ca-
ble and connector,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range ...
Max speed allowed . o
Mount diameter.............oeves
Rubber antiscratch magnetic cover.

120 PL COD. T 036

BLACK MAGNETIC MOUNT @ 120 mm.
Designed to resist in conditions of high
speed. It is equipped with a heavy duty
magnetic base with SO 239 connector and
cable.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range ................ 26-460 MHz
Max speed allowed ........... 80/130 Km/h
Mount diameter .................. @ 120 mm.

Rubber antiscratch magnetic cover.

120U con.Tsei

BLACK MOUNT @ 120 mm.

Designed fo resist in conditions of high
speed. It is equipped with a heavy duty
magnetic base.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range ................
Max speed allowed ...........
Mount diameter ...
Rubber antiscratch magnetic cover.

\’,_[.‘7

—

‘A
c

BM 140 DV con.1os

BLACK MAGNETIC MOUNT 0 140 mm,
Designed to resist in conditions of high
speed, It is equipped with a heavy duty
magnetic base with DV connection ¢/w ca-
ble and connector.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range ...
Max speed allowed ..
Mount diameter ...
Rubber antiscratch magnetic cover.

140 PL cop. 7052

BLACK MAGNETIC MOUNT @ 140 mm,
Designed to resist in conditions of high
speed, It is equipped with a heavy duty
magnetic base with SO 239 connector and
cable.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range ................ 26-460 MHz
Max speed allowed ......... 130/180 Km/h
Mount diameter .........c...ccoveet © 140 mm,

Rubber antiscratch magnetic cover,

140 U cop. 564

BLACK MAGNETIC MOUNT @ 140 mm.
Designed to resist in conditions of high
speed. It is equipped with a heavy duty
magnetic base.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range ................
Max speed allowed .........
Mount diameter .........covrverene.
Rubber antiscratch magnetie cover.

BASE MAGNETICA NERA con. 7206

BLACK MAGNETIC MOUNT o 910 mm. Designed to resist in conditions of

high speed. It is equipped with black magnetic base with SO 239 connector.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequeney samge Bl v n it 26-470 MHz
Max speed allowed ............ccconenee. 130/150 Km/h

MOBBEIGHAMBTED. v iiaiiivivi v iniaaRms TS ivesss
Rubber antiscrat rh ma‘fncln cover.

91 mm.




GRONDA 27 con.7ose

GUTTER MOUNT This gutter mounting bracket is manu-
factured with strong hot galvanized stamped plate, thus
crmitting any mobile antenna (o be installed without
ﬁa\'ing to drill the vehicle bodywork. The special suction
cup guarantees adherence to the roof of the vehicle, The
screw coupling permits fast assembly and dismantling.

NEW GRONDA  cop. 7055

CAST METAL GUTTER MOUNT This gutter mountin
bracket is manufactured with strong hot gal\'anlzecgi
stamped plate. thus permtmn% any mobile antenna to be
installed without having to drill the vehicle body.

SP 21 COD. T 390

MIRROR MOUNT This adjustable mirror mount
enables any mobile antenna to be installed on
the rear-view mirror avoiding unaesthetic holes
on the bodywork.

SP 40 cop. 1586

TRUNK LIP MOUNT. This trunk rack brackel is manu-
factured with sirong moulded metal plate thus permit-
ting any mobile antenna to be installed without having
to drill the badywork. It can be fixed directly on the car
rear bonnel.

COD. T 602
NEW CENTER-OF-THE-ROOF

New center-of-the-roof/gutter mount connection for
USA series.

COD. T 602.01
COD. T 602.02

COD. T 301

CENTER-OF-THE-ROOF MOUNT
USA series.

COD. T 598
CAP FOR CENTER-OF-THE-ROOF

DV 27 PL cop. 7590

SMALL CTE ANTENNAMOUNT WITH WINGNUT.

SC27 cob. T 441 specur screw FoR Fo 27

LC 27 COD. T 370 CONNECTOR FOR FC 27

FC 27 COD. T 478 SPECIAL SCREW FOR FC 27

CENTROTETTO 3/8"

COD. T 722

CENTER-OF-THE-ROOF MOUNT FOR 3/8"
VEHICULAR ANTENNAS.




SKYL AB COD. T233

3-RADIAL CB BASE ANTENNA
In Europe, we have sold more SKYLAB antennas
than any other. It has been designed to provide
optimum sensitivity on reception and excellent
penetration on transmission, combined with a
long life and high mechanical strength. It is
made with anticorodal aluminium, brass and
nylon; all metal interconnecting items are turned
copper made. ANTI-JAMMING RADIALS Three-
anti-jamming small radials complete the SKYLAB
antenna.’ They have the function of reducing
static charges induced on the antenna itself.
BASE. The base is a single aluminium block
which provides maximum mechanical strength
and optimum sealing of joints. ADJUSTMENT.
The antenna requires no adjustment, since it is
preset in the factory. FRAME TO PREVENT
WIND WHISTLE. This frame anchors the three
radials to the supporting pole and prevents them
from whistling when the wind is blowing.
MOUNTING. The antenna is directly mounted
on the base and can accept support poles with
30-35 mm. dia.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequenty Tange o sawarmammnan 27 MHz
N2 ol chAnAelS e s lnannsnsiess 200
Maximum applicable power...ovvinnn. 1000 W

Minimum SWR. ... 111
Gain
Length ..cooovvinin, -
Impedance
Wind resistance ...

Weight ...

e 120 Km/h

1800 gr.
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SPECTRUM 1600

COD. T 605
20-RADIAL CB BASE ANTENNA

This 5/8 wave antenna represents an excellent
solution to optimize the ratio between yield and
number of channels. The tip is of the "HI-
PERFORMANCE" kind and the mass radials are
especially strong since they are self-blocking.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range ... mss 25-29 MHz
N0 ChAnTELS «vonsiissiisssisrsess sssivssivein 300
Maximum applicable power ..... 2500 W
Miziimiem SWR v w1412
G s e 7.5 dB
BBNEIN ..o ivmiosimemsssmmoniibsnss s visieess 6200 mm
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BA3E C8
ANTENAS

TOP'ONE COD. E 044

CB BASE ANTENNA.

“Top-one™ needs no setting and this makes it
suitable for being used and installed even hy
people of little experience. Thanks to its large
dimensions we make it possible for everyone to
obtain considerable performances. Mechanical
resistance is guarantee by 5/8" wave production.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range .........covevvenine
N° of channels ........c.ooemsvevsmvensmsnsnerencaonas
Maximum applicable power ...
Minimum SWR. .........

GP 270/3 COD. T 230

3-RADIAL CB BASE ANTENNA.,

The GP 270 / 3 is a ground plane-type antenna.
anticorodal aluminium made. It is a 1/4 wave
and the absence of loading coils allows the GP
270/3 toreach the highest possible efficiency for
a ground plane antenna. Base. The base for this
antenna has been cast from a single aluminium
block so as to ensure maximum strength and
complete tightness of all joints. Selting The
antenna does not require adjusting as it is preset
inthe factory. Mounting, The antenna s directly
mounted on the base and can take support poles
with 30-35 mm. dia.
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TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range
N° of channels ...........c.......

Maximum applicable power vvwnviwinnnn L KW

MINIMUM SIWR s ansiamms s 1:1.1
Wind resistance ....... ...100 Km/h
Conneclor .o 50 239 type
Impedance ... ...30 Ohm
N¢ of radials
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FUTURA COD. T 236

CB BASE ANTENNAS

Thanks to the technical solutions adopted in the
design of the FUTURA. this antenna offers excellent
reception and trasmission performances, The FUTU-
RA has excellent wind-resistant features in spite of its
considerable weight and height. SETTING AND S.W.R.
ADJUSTING FROM THE BASE. The antenna may be
adjusted by regulating the metal ring on its base.
MOUNTING. The FUTURA mounting system can take
support poles with 35/40 mm. dia.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range... ..26.250 - 27.750 MHz
[T 1T 7111 ) e 150
Maximum applicable power
Minimum SW.R. ................

GALN G v svvmvorm T S 1A 6dB
Length .... 6600 mm
Impedance .. ....50 Ohm
WEIHL oot snenees 2100 gr.
Wind resistancé s amsmsisis 100 Km/h

NEW SPACELAB ... ...

4-RADIAL CB BASE ANTENNA.

Thanks to the technical solutions adopted in the
design of the SPACELAB 27. this aerial offers excellent
reception and transmission performances. Due 10 its
carefully selected materials. the SPACELAB 27 has
excellent wind-resistant features in spite of its
considerable weight and height. Setting, The acrial
can be adjusted by sliding upwards or downwards the
top stub section of the SPACELAB 27.

Mounting. The SPACELAB 27 mounting system can
take support poles with 30/50 mm. dia.
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency Tange........c...ooieoiniiiomiin 27 MHz
N° of Chanmels ......c.cocovvemremreerieneeieeceieeeene 200
Maximum applicable pOWer .........ccooevireins 1500 W
MMM SIWER. mnssnammiasiaisg 1411
Gain ............. v 7.3 dB
LERBER sssvenmnmamss s 6600 mm
TYDE: ,..onsespissisisn ramssieins s TR TS 5/8 wave
WEIght oo, 2700 g
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MERCURY COD, T 235

CB BASE ANTENNA

The MERCURY antenna has been designed for
superb reception sensitivity and outstanding
trasmission performance. Thanks to the very
high quality of materials used forits construction,
this antenna is able to withstand considerable
environmental strain, SETTING AND S.W.R,
ADJUSTING FROM THE BASE. The antenna
may be adjusted by regulating the metal ring on
its base. MOUNTING. The MERCURY mounting
system can take support poles with 30/40 mm.
dia.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequeney range.......... 26.250 - 27.750 MHz
N= of CARNNABIE v aimes s ssiis i
Maximum applicable power ..
Minimuin SIWeResmmsisiisrasnaonn dilel
Gain .. o
lrnglh ..................
Impedance .............
WEIERL. . concen it 7
Wind resistance .............cccoeeeen




CE BASH
ANTEINTAS

SALIUT 27 cop.r 308

CB BASE ANTENNA.

The SALIUT 27 is an aerial specifically designed
for long-distance (DX) links. Its exceptionally
long stub permits extraordinary transmission
and reception performance. Among
omnidirectional aerials. this is undoubtedly the
one with the highest gain. Base. The SALIUT 27
base is designed for any type of mounting and to
guarantee maximum resistance to wind and to
extreme weather conditions. Setting, The aerial
does not require adjusting as it is preset in the
factory. 1If adjustments are required, slide top
stub section upwards or downwards. Mounting.
The SALIUT 27 clamping system can take support
poles with 30-50 mm dia.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range
N°.of ehanrels ....aunmnn
Maximum applicable power

Minimum SW.R. .............

Length ...oooooevviiiiiiicccieiin.n. 9100 mmo
Weight ..... ...5600 gr.

AETIBL tYPE cvvnsstmmmanvisiims

SPITFIRE 27

COD. T 237
CB BASE ANTENNA The SPITFIRE 27 is a

three-element directive comprising reflector,
radiator and director. It may be mounted either in
the vertical or horizontal planes. This tvpe of
antenna permits long distance contacts and is
particularly suitable for DX. The anteana is made
of anticorodal aluminium and hot galvanized steel
plate. Base. The base is hot galvanized steel plate
made and allows the SPITFIRE 27 antenna to be
mounted in either the horizontal or vertical plane.
Setting. This antenna requires no adjustment in
76

the vertical position. However, for horizontal
polarization, it is necessary to use appropriate
Gamma Match supplied with the antenna.
MOUNTING. The SPITFIRE 27 mounting system
can accommodate support poles with 30-40 mm,
dia.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range...................26-30 MHz
N*of ehannels vensmimsasasnnimiian F00
Maximum applicable power .. -

Minimum SWR. ... 1:1.3
(2511 ENR O S s | S 9dB
Length.... v 5500 mm
L1 V<1 o] R+ 0 D L 2700 gr.
TYPE cvvimensinisssis st s 5/8 wave



C8 BALCONY ANTEMNIAS

STORM 27 COD. T672

UNIVERSAL CB ANTENNA 500 W

A small antenna with high performance capacity.
The STORM 27 has been designed to work
anywhere. For base operation, it can be mounted
high on a mast. inside an attic or even on a
balcony. Its no ground operation and fiberglass
whip make it suitable for marine use.

* Base, boat or truck application

* No ground required

* Fully waterproof

* 500 W capacity

* Low wind resistance

* No S.W.R. adjustments

* Supplied with hardware for mast mounting

* Overall height: 1 meter

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range ..o

NO ol ChBRDEIS | oiovessinsmmssitsasnissnih i 200
Maximum applicable power ... ..500 W
Minimum S.WR. ....ccccovniann 1412

.............. 9dB

BOOMERANG

COD. T 225

CB BALCONY ANTENNA.

The BOOMERANG antenna is generally used on
balconies, but since it provides an artificial ground
plane, it may be used as a marine antenna, on
caravans and in any situation where extremely fast
and easy installation is required.

Setting. It can be adjusted by regulating the earth
radial stub.

Mounting, The BOOMERANG antenna mounting
system can accommodate support poles with 20-35
mm. dia.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range ... 27 MHz
NP Of ChARNBIS v cisviinsnmmsmsssronsivmmsvanernmy 200
Maximum applicable power ...

Minimum SW.R. .....cooinns 1:1.2
A i ssvnmvimnainssmimmsrssss R s e S e 2 dB
Length ...... 3000 mm
Impedance ...50 Ohm
Weight ... 1000 gr.

MINI BOOMERANG

COD. T 224

CB BALCONY ANTENNA.

The MINI BOOMERANG antenna has been
designed for CB users who require a small
antenna which is easy to install. It may be
installed on balconies. windows, caravans.
campers, crafts etc.

Adjustment. The MINI BOOMERANG antenna
is adjusted by using the stub located at the end

of earth and central radials,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Frequency range ...........cooocveene.
N of Channela: ivsissiwvseseonsn
Maximum applicable power

Mt SRR o b e it B
[, ) U Rt o 1 e T
TENEN. . i e asnsis 1760 mm




S C AT

SKY BAND

COD. T 601
SCANNER ANTENNA.

Transreceiving antenna. Wide band
antenna of the “discone” kind, both
for scanners and multiband
receivers and all base radio-
amateurs transceivers, including
dual banders.

Small-sized. it needs no setting,

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Reception frequency range .................. 25 - 1300 MHz
Transmission frequency range.............. 144-220-440
................................................ .900-1290 MHz
Maximum applicable power .. 200 W
Mintmimii S W R cohetiblbiiianmnmain s 1:1.5
Connector ......... .80 239 (PL 2539 on the cable)
LB oo fiompsttdhcosatonisbonasnstbes o voandopomenninesss 740 mm

Retaitinll pole il bl wedpensine: 38 mm
WHID ity sy .......Stainless steel

VENITA | MicROSCAN T2 s o

Retaining pole i i f 35 mm
GP 150 COD. T 600 WHIDS ot St M |~ . Stainless steel
COD. C 167 SCANNER ANTENNA —— o
This ground plane 5/8 wave antenna can cover the Wide band ground plane antenna for A g
entire VHF range for both radicamateur and civilian the reception of radio signals.
applications. It is fully made of anticorodal aluminium expressly planned for the scanners
for maximum lightness and wind resistance. (multiband receivers). It needs no
TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS :te;gigsgazg: e1]nslallab!e. small-sized,
Frequency range ..o, 142 - 175 MHz '
Maximum applicable power ................. 300 W
Mintmum SWR. ............. o L
QAN oo n s i s R e 3.2 dB
Length ......... 1300 mm
Bahtl Widthi o5 e ok e o s imsnass 4 MHz
Impedance ... 50 Ohm

GP 145 con. con
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£ ANTEIITAS

COD. T 734

XIDE BAND ANTENNA
25+1300 MHz.

FULL BAND has been specifically
designed for amateurs and C.B.
users requiring complete band
coverage. In fact FULL BAND al-
lows the continuous cover
reception up to 1300 MHz. but
above all it allows the transmis-
sion on all amateur and C.B.
bands from 25 MHz onwards.
Therefore, FULL BAND is very
useful for C.B. multi-band and
dual banders for Full-Duplex
lransmissions.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Frequency range
RECEDHOT DA oy v o e oo e O TR S SVEE s s KT oA R 3 ST L e o v 20-1300 MHz
Transmission band ... 27-144-220-440-900-1290 MHz

Max anpheable POWEE T .. v s pis v b o 600 W CB / 200 W VHF-UHF
(27211 LR o

M SR cimdnd Do el iR e e s nrsairona b dosert b e L e el vt 1.5:1 max
Connector ....... 50 239 (PL 259 on cable)
MBSERIA wovwsisommssinivisnsnmmvommmerim i s v oo N T T B S T P T s A T TR TR e e 35 mm may

Inox steel radials.
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gggﬁfg}%msrxcm AZZURRA 27 AZZURRA 30 AZZURRA 40 NVF 2 NVF 6 SHARK 3 SHARK 4 SHARK 32
Frequency range 27 MHz 27 MHz 27 MHz 156-162 MHz 156+162 MHz 156+162 MHz 156-162 MHz  156-162 MHa
N° of channels 40 40 40 600 600 600 600 600
Max applicable power 50w 50 W 50w 100 W 100 W 100w 100 W 100 W
Minimum S.W.R. 1,1 1Ll 1:1,1 1,1+1,5 1,1+1,5 1,1+1,5 1,1+1,5 1,115
Gain 3dB 3dB 3dB 3dB 6 dB 3dB 3dB 3dB
Length 1600 mm. 1600 mm. 1600 mm. 1400 mm. 2500 mm. 1400 mm. 1400 mm. 1000 mm.
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SHARK 32 (0D.F485

=hL.ii.3:*

WIDE BAND MARINE ANTENNAS WITH NEW DESIGN THANKS TO

SHARK 4 00D.F484

SHARK 3 COD.F483

)=

)

ITS TRANSFORMER LOAD COIL.

SHARK 3

Equipped with a stainless steel
fixing bra-cket at fore-mast
position, removable whip, SO
239 connector for a direct fit-
ting of the antenna cable,
waterproof coil, fiberglass
whip. This model is particu-
larly suitable for small boats
and for rubber dinghies.

SHARK 4 SHARK 32

Equipped with a removable Equippedwitha fixing bracket

whip, with full boat coverage. on the side of the mast with a

articulated joint for an easy 20 cm jump. removable whip,

adjustment in any position, SO 239 connector for a direct

body in plastic cast and fitting of the antenna cable,

fiberglass whip. waterproof coil. steel whip.
This model is particularly suit-
able for small boats and
inflatable boats.
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CBLLULAR AL

UM 900 0 dB

COD. G 317

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS

Antenna type

UM 900 0 dB

51/4 Wave-length whip

GLOBUS

COD. G 334

GLOBUS

Dipole 1/4 (double ring)

THNNAS

-

COLLINEAR PLUS

COD. G 343

NOVELTY Two cellular antennas of different
length in only one packing, Complete with
base and 5 mt cable plus dipole 174 wave-
length.

COLLINEAR PLUS
Dipole 1/4wave-length Collinear whip

Frequency range 880-960 MHz 800-1000 MHz 850-960 Mz 890-960 MHz
Impedance L 50 Ohm 50 Ohm Sl ~ 500hm 50 Ohm
Polarizazion Vertical b Vertical Vertical Vertical

Gain & ey 0dB i 048 4d8
Band width SRR 80 MHz 2000 MHz 80 MHz 70 MHz v
SWR. . T 13 i 13 12 e
Maximum power 50 W 50 W 50W 50W

Length a5 90 mm. 50 mm. o 490 mm, 320 mm.
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HHOME AND OFF1C8 T8LEPHO)

- oG |
DK 2008

; .
: g

With a 3 telephone exchange series

DK 1004 Cod. D 005 1 line + 4 extensions
DK 2008 Cod. D 006 2 lines + 4 extensions
DK 30 1 2 Cod. D 007 3 lines + 12 extensions

CTE intends to extend its activity in the telephone sector and to this end combines
technological know-how, reliability and performance to satisfy the most demanding
clientele, offering at very competitive prices what you would normally expect from
costly professional equipment,

A series of functions which are present in the base model allow the rational
management of communications both in work and domestic environments.

The DK series telephone exchanges are compatible with any telephone in pulse or
tone version no matter what type of central exchange is operating. In addition you
can connect to the extension any type of apparatus that is suitable for connection
to telephone lines. such as cordless phones, answering machines, faxes, or
modems.

83

5 BLCHANGES

B A T

e N IRTEK
= .. . =

The basic functions of all three models are:
* automatic reply

* automatic access to free lines
* incoming call transfer

* hold function

* reservation of local call lines
* reservation of husy internal extension
* conference

* operator call

* DISA (transler to extensions)
* DO NOT DISTURB signal

* intercom

* door button

* group calls

* hold music

* internal call

* programming password

* choice of sound

* number memory

* external lines limit

* STD calls limit

* PULSE or TONES selection



PIERRE CARDIN

ELECTRONIC

ETOILE

Cod. P 247 Grey
P 248 Red
P 249 Blue
P 250 White

WALL AND DESK TELEPHONE
Led lighting function * Adjustable ON/OFF ringer * Last
number redial * Mute button

EXTREME

Cod. P 252 White
P 253 Grey

WALL AND DESK TELEPHONE
Lighted keypad * Last number redial * Fast cancelling *
Adjustable ringer HI/LOW/OFF



\\ ELECTRONIC //
\

Cod. P 281 Grey
P 286 White

DESK AND WALL TELEPHONE
Adjustable ringer volume * Last number redial * Mute
button

ELEGANCE

Cod. P 300 White
P 301 Grey

DESK AND WALL TELEPHONE
Ringer volume selector * Last number redial * Mute
button * Hold music * PULSE system

MELODY

/ ~\~c.$ Cod. P 296 Grey
L P 297 White
DESK AND WALL TELEPHONE

Ringer ON/OFF switch * Last number redial * Mute
button * TONE or PULSE system * Scratchpad memory
* Hold music



PIERRE CARDIN

\\ ELECTRONIC )/

ESPACE

Cod. P 447 Brier
P 448 Marble

DESK AND WALL TELEPHONE
Led indicators * Last number redial * Adjustable ringer
volume

EVOLUTION

Cod, P 234 White
P 235 Grey
DESK AND WALL TELEPHONE
Led illumination * Last number redial * Adjustable ringer
volume * 14 memorized numbers of which 4 priority
(police, ambulance, etc) and 10 two-touch * Pause
button

PROGRESS

Cod. P 369 Black

DESK AND WALL TELEPHONE
Last number redial * selectable ringer volume * Hold
music * Prominent led display showing time, number
dialled, memo (12-fig. number can be noted during the
call) and with call timer with alarm indicating when call
goes beyond the set time limit



\\ ELECTRONIC //

MEMOIRE

Cod. P 302 Grey

ANSWERING MACHINE (WALL MOUNTABLE) WITH
TELEPHONE AND MICROCASSETTE

Beeper with secret code * Call recording * Call screening
* TONE or PULSE systems * Audioscan * 10 number
memory * Flashing call counter * Led indicating incom-
ing calls * Adjustable ringer volume * Adjustable volume
* Memo function * Battery back-up

SUPREME

Cod. P 237 Grey

DATA-PHONE WITH 1 OR 2 LINES

150 number memory * 10 priority number memory *
Hands-free * Led display * Conference button * Names
and numbers scan * Secret function * TONE and PULSE
systems



PIERRE CARDIN

\ ELECTRONIC //

SUPER SOUND

Cod. P 280 White

DESK AND WALL TELEPHONE
Last number redial * 10 number memory * Hands-free * Adjustable ringer
volume

JOLLY ., s

RADIO ALARM CLOCK AM/FM WITH TONE/PULSE TELEPHONE AND
C/PLAYER

Battery back-up (time does not cancel in case of black out)) * 24-hour led
display * Radio turns off when phone is in use
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TEMPO

Cod. P 226 ANTICO
P 227 GALLES
P 228 MODERNO

WALL CLOCK
Battery-run * 230 mm diameter

TEMPO 1 Cod. P 258
TEMPO 2 Cod. P 259
TEMPO 3 Cod. P 260
TEMPO 4 cosp 26
TEMPO 5 coa p 202

WALL CLOCK
Battery-run * 230 mm diameter



\  ELECTRONIC )/

METEO 1 Cod. P 267
METEQ 2 coc. 7268

WALL CLOCK WITH THERMOM-
ETER AND HYDROMETER.
Battery-run * 230 mm diameter

PRECISION 1 coc pass
PRECISION 3 cuc p2ss
PRECISION 4 coe.7 56

WALL CLOCK
Battery-run * 150 mm diameter
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AC 1

Cod. D 027

PURIFIER-IONIZER

To forget the difference between smoking and non-smoking environments, choose this excellent purifier-ionizer called AC 120.
A clean and healthy working environment means well-being and better performance. The immediate CLEAN AIR impression that
this product gives is due to the combined action of the three main functions which:

» Eliminate all foreign particles present in the air thanks to the double action of the carbon active and electrostatic filters

* Create the correct ionic balance in the air by means of the negative ions produced by the ionizer compartment.

» Produce a strenthening effect through the action of the essences and balsamic oils contained in the relevant compartment and appropiately
mixed, and which also give a pleasant perfume to the air.

PARTICULAR FEATURES: ON/OFF button * lonizer ON/OFF button » 3-speed adjustment * Adjustable and removable air outlets » Double
inlet filters « Compartment for essences and/or perfumes with flow regulator e Air treatment: 120mc/H
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A digitalizacao deste catdlogo foi realizada por Andre Garcia Alves, em 21
de dezembro de 2025. Para evitar que esse conteldo se perca para sempre,
decidi digitalizar todo o material e compartilhar com a nossa comunidade de
eletronica.

Espero que seja util, principalmente para a nossa comunidade retro,
garantindo assim a possibilidade de que mais pessoas possam conhecer os

antigos lancamentos em radiocomunicacgao!
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